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09/02/25    SANDERS COUNTY   Page: 1 of 6

17:10:42   Expenditure by Activity and Object  Report ID: B270A

  For the Year: 2025 - 2026

  1000 GENERAL FUND

(100) (200-800)  (600-699)  (900)

 Prev Previous  Previous     Personal Operating &  Capital   Final

 Account    FTE  Budget    Actual   FTE   Services Maintenance  P&I  Outlay    Budget

--------------------------------  ---- -------------------- ----- --------- ----------- ------- ---------- ----------

410000 COUNTY GOVERNMENT

  410000 COUNTY GOVERNMENT

  410000 COUNTY GOVERNMENT    Budget:_____    0   _____    0

  Actual:

   Subtotal:   Budget:_____    0   _____    0

  Actual:

  410100 LEGISLATIVE SERVICES

  410100 LEGISLATIVE SERVICES    Budget:_____   608,549   _____    419,885    181,350  601,235

  Actual:   587,381     454,457    132,923

  410130 TAX APPEAL BOARD   Budget:_____    0   _____    0

  Actual:

   Subtotal:   Budget:_____   608,549   _____    419,885    181,350  601,235

  Actual:   587,381     454,457    132,923

  410300

  410331 DISTRICT COURT     Budget:_____   220,443   _____    203,426  24,500  227,926

  Actual:   208,938     191,409  17,529

  410332 DISTRICT COURT JURORS   Budget:_____    22,500   _____   22,500   22,500

  Actual:     3,803     3,803

  410333 DISTRICT COURT JUDGE DEPT.#1 Budget:_____    0   _____    0

  Actual:

  410334 DISTRICT COURT SPECIAL     Budget:_____    0   _____    0

  Actual:

  410335 DISTRICT COURT REPORTERS   Budget:_____    0   _____    0

  Actual:

  410336 DISTRICT COURT JUDGE DEPT.#2 Budget:_____    0   _____    0

  Actual:

  410338 COURT ORDERED PSYCHIATRIC    Budget:_____    0   _____    0

  Actual:

  410340 JUSTICE COURT   Budget:_____   266,898   _____    250,239  21,100  271,339

  Actual:   248,053     234,555  13,497

   Subtotal:   Budget:_____   509,841   _____    453,665  68,100  521,765

  Actual:   460,794     425,965  34,829

  410500 CLERK AND RECORDER

  410500 CLERK AND RECORDER   Budget:_____   257,496   _____    170,797  63,000  233,797

  Actual:   261,580     244,508  17,071

  410530 AUDITING   Budget:_____    0   _____    0

  Actual:

  410540 TREASURER     Budget:_____   326,750   _____    263,547  34,500  298,047

  Actual:   307,823     277,305  30,518

  410541 C. C. CONVENIENCE FEE   Budget:_____    0   _____    0

  Actual:

   Subtotal:   Budget:_____   584,246   _____    434,344  97,500  531,844

  Actual:   569,403     521,813  47,589

  410600 ELECTIONS

  410600 ELECTIONS     Budget:_____   305,569   _____    150,501    134,000   20,000    304,501

  Actual:   218,666     140,433  78,232
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09/02/25    SANDERS COUNTY   Page: 2 of 6

17:10:42   Expenditure by Activity and Object  Report ID: B270A

  For the Year: 2025 - 2026

  1000 GENERAL FUND

(100) (200-800)  (600-699)  (900)

 Prev Previous  Previous     Personal Operating &  Capital   Final

 Account    FTE  Budget    Actual   FTE   Services Maintenance  P&I  Outlay    Budget

--------------------------------  ---- -------------------- ----- --------- ----------- ------- ---------- ----------

   Subtotal:   Budget:_____   305,569   _____    150,501    134,000   20,000    304,501

  Actual:   218,666     140,433  78,232

  411000 PLANNING AND RESEARCH SERVICES

  411000 PLANNING AND RESEARCH   Budget:_____    0   _____    0

  Actual:

  411020 LAND SERVICES   Budget:_____   141,807   _____     83,018  55,990  139,008

  Actual:   123,238      73,032  50,206

  411021 LAND OPERATIONAL SERVICES    Budget:_____    0   _____    0

  Actual:

  411022 LAND SERVICES   Budget:_____    0   _____    0

  Actual:

  411024 GIS/RURAL ADDRESSING    Budget:_____    44,697   _____   5,167  31,900   37,067

  Actual:    31,525    4,021  27,503

  411030 PLANNING BOARD     Budget:_____    0   _____    0

  Actual:

  411040 PLANNING - TRAVEL FLOOD PLAN Budget:_____    0   _____    0

  Actual:

   Subtotal:   Budget:_____   186,504   _____     88,185  87,890  176,075

  Actual:   154,763      77,054  77,709

  411100 COUNTY ATTORNEY

  411100 COUNTY ATTORNEY    Budget:_____   544,183   _____    402,407    166,500  568,907

  Actual:   427,386     333,529  93,857

   Subtotal:   Budget:_____   544,183   _____    402,407    166,500  568,907

  Actual:   427,386     333,529  93,857

  411200 FACILITIES ADMINISTRATION

  411200 FACILITIES ADMINISTRATION    Budget:_____   313,742   _____     61,396    215,000  150,000    426,396

  Actual:   235,732      64,063    137,473   34,195

  411201    Budget:_____    0   _____    0

  Actual:

  411203    Budget:_____    0   _____    0

  Actual:

  411240 IMPROVEMENTS    Budget:_____    0   _____    0

  Actual:

   Subtotal:   Budget:_____   313,742   _____     61,396    215,000  150,000    426,396

  Actual:   235,732      64,063    137,473   34,195

  411300 COMPUTER

  411300 COMPUTER   Budget:_____   242,929   _____     253,040  253,040

  Actual:   204,145    1,724    196,810    5,610

   Subtotal:   Budget:_____   242,929   _____     253,040  253,040

  Actual:   204,145    1,724    196,810    5,610

  411500 PUBLIC ADMINISTRATOR

  411500 PUBLIC ADMINISTRATOR    Budget:_____    0   _____    0

  Actual:

   Subtotal:   Budget:_____    0   _____    0

  Actual:
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09/02/25    SANDERS COUNTY   Page: 3 of 6

17:10:42   Expenditure by Activity and Object  Report ID: B270A

  For the Year: 2025 - 2026

  1000 GENERAL FUND

(100) (200-800)  (600-699)  (900)

 Prev Previous  Previous     Personal Operating &  Capital   Final

 Account    FTE  Budget    Actual   FTE   Services Maintenance  P&I  Outlay    Budget

--------------------------------  ---- -------------------- ----- --------- ----------- ------- ---------- ----------

  411600 SUPERINTENDENT OF SCHOOLS

  411600 SUPERINTENDENT OF SCHOOLS    Budget:_____    67,318   _____     55,059  16,400   71,459

  Actual:    51,029      49,726   1,303

   Subtotal:   Budget:_____    67,318   _____     55,059  16,400   71,459

  Actual:    51,029      49,726   1,303

  411700 CENTRAL STORES

  411700 CENTRAL STORES     Budget:_____    0   _____    0

  Actual:

   Subtotal:   Budget:_____    0   _____    0

  Actual:

  411800 OTHER GENERAL GOVERNMENT SERVICES

  411800 OTHER GENERAL GOVERNMENT   Budget:_____   336,274   _____     384,655  384,655

  Actual:   349,452      349,452

   Subtotal:   Budget:_____   336,274   _____     384,655  384,655

  Actual:   349,452      349,452

   Group:   Budget:_____ 3,699,155   _____  2,065,442  1,604,435  170,000  3,839,877

  Actual:   3,258,751      2,068,768  1,150,177   39,805

420000 PUBLIC SAFETY

  420000 PUBLIC SAFETY

  420000 PUBLIC SAFETY   Budget:_____    0   _____    0

  Actual:

   Subtotal:   Budget:_____    0   _____    0

  Actual:

  420100 SHERIFF

  420100 SHERIFF    Budget:_____    0   _____    0

  Actual:

   Subtotal:   Budget:_____    0   _____    0

  Actual:

  420300

  420300    Budget:_____    0   _____    0

  Actual:

  420340 YOUTH COURT SERVICES    Budget:_____    0   _____    0

  Actual:

   Subtotal:   Budget:_____    0   _____    0

  Actual:

  420700 CRITICAL INCIDENT STRESS

  420700 CRITICAL INCIDENT STRESS   Budget:_____    0   _____    1,000  1,000

  Actual:

   Subtotal:   Budget:_____    0   _____    1,000  1,000

  Actual:

   Group:   Budget:_____    0   _____    1,000  1,000

  Actual:
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09/02/25    SANDERS COUNTY   Page: 4 of 6

17:10:42   Expenditure by Activity and Object  Report ID: B270A

  For the Year: 2025 - 2026

  1000 GENERAL FUND

(100) (200-800)  (600-699)  (900)

 Prev Previous  Previous     Personal Operating &  Capital   Final

 Account    FTE  Budget    Actual   FTE   Services Maintenance  P&I  Outlay    Budget

--------------------------------  ---- -------------------- ----- --------- ----------- ------- ---------- ----------

430000 PUBLIC WORKS

  430200

  430231 DOT GRANT     Budget:_____    0   _____    0

  Actual:

   Subtotal:   Budget:_____    0   _____    0

  Actual:

   Group:   Budget:_____    0   _____    0

  Actual:

440000 PUBLIC HEALTH

  440100 PUBLIC HEALTH SERVICES

  440100 PUBLIC HEALTH SERVICES     Budget:_____    19,040   _____    3,650  3,650

  Actual:     2,000     2,000

  440130 VITAL STATISTICS   Budget:_____    0   _____    0

  Actual:

  440160 SANITATION    Budget:_____    0   _____    0

  Actual:

  440170 COUNTY NURSE    Budget:_____   129,672   _____     99,484  61,090  160,574

  Actual:   117,206      71,104  46,102

  440171 MCH GRANT     Budget:_____    0   _____    0

  Actual:   64     63

  440176 SANITARIAN    Budget:_____   220,333   _____    167,215  37,495  204,710

  Actual:   156,172     150,132   6,040

  440181 BACKPACK PROGRAM   Budget:_____    0   _____    0

  Actual:

   Subtotal:   Budget:_____   369,045   _____    266,699    102,235  368,934

  Actual:   275,442     221,300  54,142

  440400 CARE OF INSANE

  440400 CARE OF INSANE     Budget:_____    0   _____    0

  Actual:

  440401 MENTAL HEALTH   Budget:_____    0   _____    0

  Actual:

  440430 CHILD DEVELOPMENT    Budget:_____    0   _____    0

  Actual:

   Subtotal:   Budget:_____    0   _____    0

  Actual:

  440600 SPECIAL SHEEP

  440640 TRACS ANIMAL RESCUE     Budget:_____    0   _____    0

  Actual:

   Subtotal:   Budget:_____    0   _____    0

  Actual:

  440700 RODENT CONTROL

  440700 RODENT CONTROL     Budget:_____    0   _____    0

  Actual:

   Subtotal:   Budget:_____    0   _____    0

  Actual:
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09/02/25    SANDERS COUNTY   Page: 5 of 6

17:10:42   Expenditure by Activity and Object  Report ID: B270A

  For the Year: 2025 - 2026

  1000 GENERAL FUND

(100) (200-800)  (600-699)  (900)

 Prev Previous  Previous     Personal Operating &  Capital   Final

 Account    FTE  Budget    Actual   FTE   Services Maintenance  P&I  Outlay    Budget

--------------------------------  ---- -------------------- ----- --------- ----------- ------- ---------- ----------

   Group:   Budget:_____   369,045   _____    266,699    102,235  368,934

  Actual:   275,442     221,300  54,142

450000 SOCIAL AND ECONOMIC SERVICES

  450100

  450131 SOCIAL & ECONOMIC SERVICES   Budget:_____    22,000   _____   23,000   23,000

  Actual:    17,500    17,500

  450136 BURIAL OF INDIGENTS     Budget:_____    0   _____    0

  Actual:

   Subtotal:   Budget:_____    22,000   _____   23,000   23,000

  Actual:    17,500    17,500

  450200 BURIAL OF SOLDIERS

  450200 BURIAL OF SOLDIERS   Budget:_____    0   _____    0

  Actual:

   Subtotal:   Budget:_____    0   _____    0

  Actual:

  450400 COUNTY AGENT

  450400 COUNTY AGENT    Budget:_____   145,669   _____     60,064  92,430  152,494

  Actual:   161,319      58,601    102,717

  450410 FCS 4-H    Budget:_____    0   _____    0

  Actual:

   Subtotal:   Budget:_____   145,669   _____     60,064  92,430  152,494

  Actual:   161,319      58,601    102,717

   Group:   Budget:_____   167,669   _____     60,064    115,430  175,494

  Actual:   178,819      58,601    120,217

470000 HOUSING & COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT

  470000 HOUSING & COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT

  470001 HOUSING DEVELOPMENT     Budget:_____    0   _____    0

  Actual:

   Subtotal:   Budget:_____    0   _____    0

  Actual:

  470300 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

  470300 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT    Budget:_____    10,279   _____     10,545  473   11,018

  Actual:    10,121    9,731  390

   Subtotal:   Budget:_____    10,279   _____     10,545  473   11,018

  Actual:    10,121    9,731  390

   Group:   Budget:_____    10,279   _____     10,545  473   11,018

  Actual:    10,121    9,731  390

510000 MISCELLANEOUS

  510300

  510330 INSURANCE PREMIUMS   Budget:_____    0   _____    0

  Actual:

  510360 PROTESTED TAX REFUND    Budget:_____    0   _____    0

  Actual:

   Subtotal:   Budget:_____    0   _____    0

  Actual:
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09/02/25                                                   SANDERS COUNTY                                       Page: 6 of 6

17:10:42                                        Expenditure by Activity and Object                         Report ID: B270A

                                                     For the Year: 2025 - 2026

  1000 GENERAL FUND

                                                                                  (100)  (200-800)  (600-699)  (900)

                                               Prev Previous  Previous          Personal Operating &          Capital   Final

          Account                              FTE  Budget    Actual      FTE   Services Maintenance  P&I     Outlay    Budget

--------------------------------               ---- -------------------- ----- --------- ----------- ------- ---------- ----------

                       Group:           Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

520000 OTHER FINANCING USES

  521000 INTERFUND OPERATING TRANSFERS OUT

    521000 INTERFUND OPERATING          Budget:_____   400,000           _____             1,355,000                     1,355,000

                                        Actual:                2,988,791                   2,988,791

                    Subtotal:           Budget:_____   400,000           _____             1,355,000                     1,355,000

                                        Actual:                2,988,791                   2,988,791

                       Group:           Budget:_____   400,000           _____             1,355,000                     1,355,000

                                        Actual:                2,988,791                   2,988,791

                        Fund:           Budget:_____ 4,646,148           _____  2,402,750  3,178,573            170,000  5,751,323

                                        Actual:                6,711,924        2,358,402  4,313,717             39,805

                 Grand Total:           Budget:_____ 4,646,148           _____  2,402,750  3,178,573            170,000  5,751,323

                                        Actual:                6,711,924        2,358,402  4,313,717             39,805

Page 32



Page 33



Page 34



Page 35



Page 36



Page 37



Page 38



Page 39



Page 40



Page 41



Page 42



Page 43



Page 44



Page 45



Page 46



Page 47



Page 48



Page 49



Page 50



Page 51



Page 52



Page 53



Page 54



Page 55



Page 56



Page 57



Page 58



Page 59



Page 60



Page 61



Page 62



Page 63



Page 64



Page 65



Page 66



Page 67



Page 68



Page 69



Page 70



Page 71



Page 72



Page 73



Page 74



Page 75



Page 76



Page 77



Page 78



Page 79



Page 80



Page 81



Page 82



Page 83



Page 84



Page 85



Page 86



Page 87



Page 88



Page 89



Page 90



Page 91



Page 92



Page 93



Page 94



09/02/25                                                   SANDERS COUNTY                                       Page: 1 of 104

17:11:04                                        Expenditure by Activity and Object                         Report ID: B270A

                                                     For the Year: 2025 - 2026

  2110 ROAD FUND

                                                                                  (100)  (200-800)  (600-699)  (900)

                                               Prev Previous  Previous          Personal Operating &          Capital   Final

          Account                              FTE  Budget    Actual      FTE   Services Maintenance  P&I     Outlay    Budget

--------------------------------               ---- -------------------- ----- --------- ----------- ------- ---------- ----------

410000 COUNTY GOVERNMENT

  410100 LEGISLATIVE SERVICES

    410100 LEGISLATIVE SERVICES         Budget:_____       250           _____               100,250                       100,250

                                        Actual:                  243,092                     243,091

                    Subtotal:           Budget:_____       250           _____               100,250                       100,250

                                        Actual:                  243,092                     243,091

                       Group:           Budget:_____       250           _____               100,250                       100,250

                                        Actual:                  243,092                     243,091

430000 PUBLIC WORKS

  430000 PUBLIC WORKS

    430000 PUBLIC WORKS                 Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

                    Subtotal:           Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

  430200

    430210 C.D.L. TESTING               Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

    430220 FACILITIES - STREET DEPT     Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

    430221                              Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

    430222 FACILITIES DISTRICT #2       Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

    430223 FACILITIES DIST # 3          Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

    430230 ROAD OIL                     Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

    430233 ROAD & STREET MAINT.         Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

    430236 CONTRACTS                    Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

    430240 ROAD AND STREET MAINTENANCE  Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

    430241 Weed Control                 Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

    430242 ROAD & STREET MAINT DIST.#1  Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

    430243 FINLEY FLAT RR CROSSING      Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

    430245 Rock Creek Bridge            Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

    430246 ROAD & STREET MAINTENANCE    Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

    430247 ROAD & STREE MAINT DIST #2   Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

    430248 ROAD & STREET MAINT DIST #2  Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

    430249 ROAD & STREE MAINT DIST #2   Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:
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09/02/25                                                   SANDERS COUNTY                                       Page: 2 of 104

17:11:04                                        Expenditure by Activity and Object                         Report ID: B270A

                                                     For the Year: 2025 - 2026

  2110 ROAD FUND

                                                                                  (100)  (200-800)  (600-699)  (900)

                                               Prev Previous  Previous          Personal Operating &          Capital   Final

          Account                              FTE  Budget    Actual      FTE   Services Maintenance  P&I     Outlay    Budget

--------------------------------               ---- -------------------- ----- --------- ----------- ------- ---------- ----------

    430253 ROAD & STREE MAINT DIST #3   Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

    430254 ROAD & STREET MAINT. DIST.#3 Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

    430255 ROAD & STREET MAINT DIST #3  Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

    430256 ROAD & STREET MAINT DIST #3  Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

    430258 ROAD & STREET MAINT. DIST.#3 Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

    430261 ROAD DISTRICT 1              Budget:_____ 1,382,301           _____    719,470    797,592  87,698     50,000  1,654,760

                                        Actual:                1,188,354          608,458    492,196  87,698

    430262 ROAD DISTRICT 2              Budget:_____   823,372           _____    519,179    430,294  20,562     55,000  1,025,035

                                        Actual:                  730,309          472,400    164,259  93,650

    430263 ROAD DISTRICT 3              Budget:_____ 1,463,620           _____    820,323    793,900  20,555     51,000  1,685,778

                                        Actual:                1,373,669          713,966    562,768  52,685     44,250

                    Subtotal:           Budget:_____ 3,669,293           _____  2,058,972  2,021,786 128,815    156,000  4,365,573

                                        Actual:                3,292,332        1,794,824  1,219,224 234,033     44,250

                       Group:           Budget:_____ 3,669,293           _____  2,058,972  2,021,786 128,815    156,000  4,365,573

                                        Actual:                3,292,332        1,794,824  1,219,224 234,033     44,250

490000 DEBT SERVICE

  490000 DEBT SERVICE

    490000 DEBT SERVICE                 Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

                    Subtotal:           Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

                       Group:           Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

520000 OTHER FINANCING USES

  521000 INTERFUND OPERATING TRANSFERS OUT

    521000 INTERFUND OPERATING          Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

                    Subtotal:           Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

                       Group:           Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

                        Fund:           Budget:_____ 3,669,543           _____  2,058,972  2,122,036 128,815    156,000  4,465,823

                                        Actual:                3,535,424        1,794,824  1,462,315 234,033     44,250
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09/02/25                                                   SANDERS COUNTY                                       Page: 3 of 104

17:11:04                                        Expenditure by Activity and Object                         Report ID: B270A

                                                     For the Year: 2025 - 2026

  2120 OLD WELFARE FUND

                                                                                  (100)  (200-800)  (600-699)  (900)

                                               Prev Previous  Previous          Personal Operating &          Capital   Final

          Account                              FTE  Budget    Actual      FTE   Services Maintenance  P&I     Outlay    Budget

--------------------------------               ---- -------------------- ----- --------- ----------- ------- ---------- ----------

450000 SOCIAL AND ECONOMIC SERVICES

  450100

    450110 WELFARE ADMINISTRATION       Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

    450133 A F D C                      Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

    450135 REGIONAL 5 POLICY SPECIALIST Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

    450136 BURIAL OF INDIGENTS          Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

    450137 DEPT. OF FAMILY SERVICES     Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

                    Subtotal:           Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

                       Group:           Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

                        Fund:           Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:
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17:11:04                                        Expenditure by Activity and Object                         Report ID: B270A

                                                     For the Year: 2025 - 2026

  2130 BRIDGE FUND

                                                                                  (100)  (200-800)  (600-699)  (900)

                                               Prev Previous  Previous          Personal Operating &          Capital   Final

          Account                              FTE  Budget    Actual      FTE   Services Maintenance  P&I     Outlay    Budget

--------------------------------               ---- -------------------- ----- --------- ----------- ------- ---------- ----------

430000 PUBLIC WORKS

  430200

    430244 BRIDGE FUND                  Budget:_____   308,500           _____     40,000     98,500            170,000    308,500

                                        Actual:                   87,038                       7,405             79,633

                    Subtotal:           Budget:_____   308,500           _____     40,000     98,500            170,000    308,500

                                        Actual:                   87,038                       7,405             79,633

                       Group:           Budget:_____   308,500           _____     40,000     98,500            170,000    308,500

                                        Actual:                   87,038                       7,405             79,633

                        Fund:           Budget:_____   308,500           _____     40,000     98,500            170,000    308,500

                                        Actual:                   87,038                       7,405             79,633
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17:11:04                                        Expenditure by Activity and Object                         Report ID: B270A

                                                     For the Year: 2025 - 2026

  2140 WEED CONTROL

                                                                                  (100)  (200-800)  (600-699)  (900)

                                               Prev Previous  Previous          Personal Operating &          Capital   Final

          Account                              FTE  Budget    Actual      FTE   Services Maintenance  P&I     Outlay    Budget

--------------------------------               ---- -------------------- ----- --------- ----------- ------- ---------- ----------

430000 PUBLIC WORKS

  430000 PUBLIC WORKS

    430000 PUBLIC WORKS                 Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

                    Subtotal:           Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

  431100 WEED CONTROL

    431100 WEED CONTROL                 Budget:_____   352,614           _____    108,168    230,340             16,000    354,508

                                        Actual:                  313,810          101,533    188,741             23,536

                    Subtotal:           Budget:_____   352,614           _____    108,168    230,340             16,000    354,508

                                        Actual:                  313,810          101,533    188,741             23,536

                       Group:           Budget:_____   352,614           _____    108,168    230,340             16,000    354,508

                                        Actual:                  313,810          101,533    188,741             23,536

520000 OTHER FINANCING USES

  521000 INTERFUND OPERATING TRANSFERS OUT

    521000 INTERFUND OPERATING          Budget:_____    25,600           _____                 6,175                         6,175

                                        Actual:                   25,600                      25,600

                    Subtotal:           Budget:_____    25,600           _____                 6,175                         6,175

                                        Actual:                   25,600                      25,600

                       Group:           Budget:_____    25,600           _____                 6,175                         6,175

                                        Actual:                   25,600                      25,600

                        Fund:           Budget:_____   378,214           _____    108,168    236,515             16,000    360,683

                                        Actual:                  339,410          101,533    214,341             23,536
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17:11:04                                        Expenditure by Activity and Object                         Report ID: B270A

                                                     For the Year: 2025 - 2026

  2150 PREDATORY ANIMAL CONTROL

                                                                                  (100)  (200-800)  (600-699)  (900)

                                               Prev Previous  Previous          Personal Operating &          Capital   Final

          Account                              FTE  Budget    Actual      FTE   Services Maintenance  P&I     Outlay    Budget

--------------------------------               ---- -------------------- ----- --------- ----------- ------- ---------- ----------

440000 PUBLIC HEALTH

  440600 SPECIAL SHEEP

    440600 SPECIAL SHEEP                Budget:_____       211           _____                   207                           207

                                        Actual:                       19                          19

                    Subtotal:           Budget:_____       211           _____                   207                           207

                                        Actual:                       19                          19

                       Group:           Budget:_____       211           _____                   207                           207

                                        Actual:                       19                          19

                        Fund:           Budget:_____       211           _____                   207                           207

                                        Actual:                       19                          19
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17:11:04                                        Expenditure by Activity and Object                         Report ID: B270A

                                                     For the Year: 2025 - 2026

  2160 COUNTY FAIR

                                                                                  (100)  (200-800)  (600-699)  (900)

                                               Prev Previous  Previous          Personal Operating &          Capital   Final

          Account                              FTE  Budget    Actual      FTE   Services Maintenance  P&I     Outlay    Budget

--------------------------------               ---- -------------------- ----- --------- ----------- ------- ---------- ----------

420000 PUBLIC SAFETY

  420100 SHERIFF

    420100 SHERIFF                      Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

                    Subtotal:           Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

                       Group:           Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

430000 PUBLIC WORKS

  430200

    430210 C.D.L. TESTING               Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

                    Subtotal:           Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

                       Group:           Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

460000 CULTURE AND RECREATION

  460000 CULTURE AND RECREATION

    460000 CULTURE AND RECREATION       Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

                    Subtotal:           Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

  460200

    460210 COUNTY FAIR                  Budget:_____   719,189           _____    149,088    442,305             65,000    656,393

                                        Actual:                  698,104          125,991    469,151            102,962

    460220 FACILITIES                   Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

    460240 GENERAL FAIR                 Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

    460250 CONCESSIONS GROUP            Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

    460270 ENTERTAINMENT                Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

                    Subtotal:           Budget:_____   719,189           _____    149,088    442,305             65,000    656,393

                                        Actual:                  698,104          125,991    469,151            102,962

                       Group:           Budget:_____   719,189           _____    149,088    442,305             65,000    656,393

                                        Actual:                  698,104          125,991    469,151            102,962

490000 DEBT SERVICE

  490000 DEBT SERVICE

    490000 DEBT SERVICE                 Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

                    Subtotal:           Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

  490500 OTHER DEBT SERVICE PAYMENTS

    490500 OTHER DEBT SERVICE PAYMENTS  Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:
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17:11:04                                        Expenditure by Activity and Object                         Report ID: B270A

                                                     For the Year: 2025 - 2026

  2160 COUNTY FAIR

                                                                                  (100)  (200-800)  (600-699)  (900)

                                               Prev Previous  Previous          Personal Operating &          Capital   Final

          Account                              FTE  Budget    Actual      FTE   Services Maintenance  P&I     Outlay    Budget

--------------------------------               ---- -------------------- ----- --------- ----------- ------- ---------- ----------

                    Subtotal:           Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

                       Group:           Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

                        Fund:           Budget:_____   719,189           _____    149,088    442,305             65,000    656,393

                                        Actual:                  698,104          125,991    469,151            102,962
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17:11:04                                        Expenditure by Activity and Object                         Report ID: B270A

                                                     For the Year: 2025 - 2026

  2170 AIRPORT FUND

                                                                                  (100)  (200-800)  (600-699)  (900)

                                               Prev Previous  Previous          Personal Operating &          Capital   Final

          Account                              FTE  Budget    Actual      FTE   Services Maintenance  P&I     Outlay    Budget

--------------------------------               ---- -------------------- ----- --------- ----------- ------- ---------- ----------

430000 PUBLIC WORKS

  430300

    430301 HOT SPRINGS                  Budget:_____    86,833           _____                11,833             75,000     86,833

                                        Actual:                   39,043                       4,131             34,911

    430302 PLAINS                       Budget:_____ 1,785,477           _____                64,333          1,010,408  1,074,741

                                        Actual:                  486,921                      17,034            469,886

    430303 THOMPSON FALLS               Budget:_____   559,905           _____        706     84,333             89,070    174,109

                                        Actual:                  375,562              476     71,264            303,820

    430304 TF:FAA #AIP                  Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

    430305 AIRPORTS                     Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

                    Subtotal:           Budget:_____ 2,432,215           _____        706    160,499          1,174,478  1,335,683

                                        Actual:                  901,526              476     92,431            808,617

                       Group:           Budget:_____ 2,432,215           _____        706    160,499          1,174,478  1,335,683

                                        Actual:                  901,526              476     92,431            808,617

490000 DEBT SERVICE

  490500 OTHER DEBT SERVICE PAYMENTS

    490500 OTHER DEBT SERVICE PAYMENTS  Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

                    Subtotal:           Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

                       Group:           Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

                        Fund:           Budget:_____ 2,432,215           _____        706    160,499          1,174,478  1,335,683

                                        Actual:                  901,526              476     92,431            808,617
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17:11:04                                        Expenditure by Activity and Object                         Report ID: B270A

                                                     For the Year: 2025 - 2026

  2190 COMPREHENSIVE INSURANCE

                                                                                  (100)  (200-800)  (600-699)  (900)

                                               Prev Previous  Previous          Personal Operating &          Capital   Final

          Account                              FTE  Budget    Actual      FTE   Services Maintenance  P&I     Outlay    Budget

--------------------------------               ---- -------------------- ----- --------- ----------- ------- ---------- ----------

420000 PUBLIC SAFETY

  420600 DISASTER & EMERGENCY SERVICES

    420600 DISASTER & EMERGENCY         Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

                    Subtotal:           Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

                       Group:           Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

510000 MISCELLANEOUS

  510300

    510330 INSURANCE PREMIUMS           Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

                    Subtotal:           Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

                       Group:           Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

520000 OTHER FINANCING USES

  521000 INTERFUND OPERATING TRANSFERS OUT

    521000 INTERFUND OPERATING          Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

                    Subtotal:           Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

                       Group:           Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

                        Fund:           Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:
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17:11:04                                        Expenditure by Activity and Object                         Report ID: B270A

                                                     For the Year: 2025 - 2026

  2200 INSECT/RODENT FUND

                                                                                  (100)  (200-800)  (600-699)  (900)

                                               Prev Previous  Previous          Personal Operating &          Capital   Final

          Account                              FTE  Budget    Actual      FTE   Services Maintenance  P&I     Outlay    Budget

--------------------------------               ---- -------------------- ----- --------- ----------- ------- ---------- ----------

440000 PUBLIC HEALTH

  440700 RODENT CONTROL

    440710 INSECT/RODENT CONTROL        Budget:_____    14,600           _____                14,600                        14,600

                                        Actual:                    7,095                       7,094

                    Subtotal:           Budget:_____    14,600           _____                14,600                        14,600

                                        Actual:                    7,095                       7,094

                       Group:           Budget:_____    14,600           _____                14,600                        14,600

                                        Actual:                    7,095                       7,094

                        Fund:           Budget:_____    14,600           _____                14,600                        14,600

                                        Actual:                    7,095                       7,094
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17:11:04                                        Expenditure by Activity and Object                         Report ID: B270A

                                                     For the Year: 2025 - 2026

  2210 COUNTY PARKS

                                                                                  (100)  (200-800)  (600-699)  (900)

                                               Prev Previous  Previous          Personal Operating &          Capital   Final

          Account                              FTE  Budget    Actual      FTE   Services Maintenance  P&I     Outlay    Budget

--------------------------------               ---- -------------------- ----- --------- ----------- ------- ---------- ----------

460000 CULTURE AND RECREATION

  460400

    460430 PARKS                        Budget:_____    61,273           _____                83,133                        83,133

                                        Actual:                    1,876                       1,876

    460460 HERON PLAYERS-CULTURAL TRUST Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

                    Subtotal:           Budget:_____    61,273           _____                83,133                        83,133

                                        Actual:                    1,876                       1,876

                       Group:           Budget:_____    61,273           _____                83,133                        83,133

                                        Actual:                    1,876                       1,876

                        Fund:           Budget:_____    61,273           _____                83,133                        83,133

                                        Actual:                    1,876                       1,876
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17:11:04                                        Expenditure by Activity and Object                         Report ID: B270A

                                                     For the Year: 2025 - 2026

  2220 LIBRARY FUND - BOOKMOBILE

                                                                                  (100)  (200-800)  (600-699)  (900)

                                               Prev Previous  Previous          Personal Operating &          Capital   Final

          Account                              FTE  Budget    Actual      FTE   Services Maintenance  P&I     Outlay    Budget

--------------------------------               ---- -------------------- ----- --------- ----------- ------- ---------- ----------

430000 PUBLIC WORKS

  431100 WEED CONTROL

    431100 WEED CONTROL                 Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

                    Subtotal:           Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

                       Group:           Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

460000 CULTURE AND RECREATION

  460000 CULTURE AND RECREATION

    460000 CULTURE AND RECREATION       Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

                    Subtotal:           Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

  460100 LIBRARY SERVICES

    460100 LIBRARY SERVICES             Budget:_____    67,714           _____     47,532     17,167                        64,699

                                        Actual:                   54,970           40,284     14,686

                    Subtotal:           Budget:_____    67,714           _____     47,532     17,167                        64,699

                                        Actual:                   54,970           40,284     14,686

  460200

    460210 COUNTY FAIR                  Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

                    Subtotal:           Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

                       Group:           Budget:_____    67,714           _____     47,532     17,167                        64,699

                                        Actual:                   54,970           40,284     14,686

520000 OTHER FINANCING USES

  521000 INTERFUND OPERATING TRANSFERS OUT

    521000 INTERFUND OPERATING          Budget:_____     1,000           _____                23,000                        23,000

                                        Actual:

                    Subtotal:           Budget:_____     1,000           _____                23,000                        23,000

                                        Actual:

                       Group:           Budget:_____     1,000           _____                23,000                        23,000

                                        Actual:

                        Fund:           Budget:_____    68,714           _____     47,532     40,167                        87,699

                                        Actual:                   54,970           40,284     14,686
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17:11:04                                        Expenditure by Activity and Object                         Report ID: B270A

                                                     For the Year: 2025 - 2026

  2221 LIBRARY FUND - PLAINS

                                                                                  (100)  (200-800)  (600-699)  (900)

                                               Prev Previous  Previous          Personal Operating &          Capital   Final

          Account                              FTE  Budget    Actual      FTE   Services Maintenance  P&I     Outlay    Budget

--------------------------------               ---- -------------------- ----- --------- ----------- ------- ---------- ----------

460000 CULTURE AND RECREATION

  460100 LIBRARY SERVICES

    460100 LIBRARY SERVICES             Budget:_____   157,665           _____    147,364     46,804                       194,168

                                        Actual:                  164,026          128,455     35,571

                    Subtotal:           Budget:_____   157,665           _____    147,364     46,804                       194,168

                                        Actual:                  164,026          128,455     35,571

                       Group:           Budget:_____   157,665           _____    147,364     46,804                       194,168

                                        Actual:                  164,026          128,455     35,571

520000 OTHER FINANCING USES

  521000 INTERFUND OPERATING TRANSFERS OUT

    521000 INTERFUND OPERATING          Budget:_____    40,000           _____                13,000                        13,000

                                        Actual:

                    Subtotal:           Budget:_____    40,000           _____                13,000                        13,000

                                        Actual:

                       Group:           Budget:_____    40,000           _____                13,000                        13,000

                                        Actual:

                        Fund:           Budget:_____   197,665           _____    147,364     59,804                       207,168

                                        Actual:                  164,026          128,455     35,571
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17:11:04                                        Expenditure by Activity and Object                         Report ID: B270A

                                                     For the Year: 2025 - 2026

  2222 LIBRARY FUND-THOMPSON FALLS

                                                                                  (100)  (200-800)  (600-699)  (900)

                                               Prev Previous  Previous          Personal Operating &          Capital   Final

          Account                              FTE  Budget    Actual      FTE   Services Maintenance  P&I     Outlay    Budget

--------------------------------               ---- -------------------- ----- --------- ----------- ------- ---------- ----------

460000 CULTURE AND RECREATION

  460100 LIBRARY SERVICES

    460100 LIBRARY SERVICES             Budget:_____   212,900           _____    130,906     48,630                       179,536

                                        Actual:                  170,817          122,028     38,643             10,145

                    Subtotal:           Budget:_____   212,900           _____    130,906     48,630                       179,536

                                        Actual:                  170,817          122,028     38,643             10,145

                       Group:           Budget:_____   212,900           _____    130,906     48,630                       179,536

                                        Actual:                  170,817          122,028     38,643             10,145

520000 OTHER FINANCING USES

  521000 INTERFUND OPERATING TRANSFERS OUT

    521000 INTERFUND OPERATING          Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:                      600                         600

                    Subtotal:           Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:                      600                         600

                       Group:           Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:                      600                         600

                        Fund:           Budget:_____   212,900           _____    130,906     48,630                       179,536

                                        Actual:                  171,417          122,028     39,243             10,145

Page 109



09/02/25                                                   SANDERS COUNTY                                       Page: 16 of 104

17:11:04                                        Expenditure by Activity and Object                         Report ID: B270A

                                                     For the Year: 2025 - 2026

  2230 COUNTY AMBULANCE

                                                                                  (100)  (200-800)  (600-699)  (900)

                                               Prev Previous  Previous          Personal Operating &          Capital   Final

          Account                              FTE  Budget    Actual      FTE   Services Maintenance  P&I     Outlay    Budget

--------------------------------               ---- -------------------- ----- --------- ----------- ------- ---------- ----------

420000 PUBLIC SAFETY

  420700 CRITICAL INCIDENT STRESS

    420730 AMBULANCE SERVICES           Budget:_____   292,426           _____               309,642                       309,642

                                        Actual:                  286,517                     286,517

                    Subtotal:           Budget:_____   292,426           _____               309,642                       309,642

                                        Actual:                  286,517                     286,517

                       Group:           Budget:_____   292,426           _____               309,642                       309,642

                                        Actual:                  286,517                     286,517

                        Fund:           Budget:_____   292,426           _____               309,642                       309,642

                                        Actual:                  286,517                     286,517
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17:11:04                                        Expenditure by Activity and Object                         Report ID: B270A

                                                     For the Year: 2025 - 2026

  2240 USE FUND #8010 (was Niarada Cemetary)

                                                                                  (100)  (200-800)  (600-699)  (900)

                                               Prev Previous  Previous          Personal Operating &          Capital   Final

          Account                              FTE  Budget    Actual      FTE   Services Maintenance  P&I     Outlay    Budget

--------------------------------               ---- -------------------- ----- --------- ----------- ------- ---------- ----------

430000 PUBLIC WORKS

  430900 CEMETERY SERVICES

    430900 CEMETERY SERVICES            Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

                    Subtotal:           Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

                       Group:           Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

                        Fund:           Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:
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17:11:04                                        Expenditure by Activity and Object                         Report ID: B270A

                                                     For the Year: 2025 - 2026

  2260 EMERGENCY - DISASTER

                                                                                  (100)  (200-800)  (600-699)  (900)

                                               Prev Previous  Previous          Personal Operating &          Capital   Final

          Account                              FTE  Budget    Actual      FTE   Services Maintenance  P&I     Outlay    Budget

--------------------------------               ---- -------------------- ----- --------- ----------- ------- ---------- ----------

420000 PUBLIC SAFETY

  420600 DISASTER & EMERGENCY SERVICES

    420601 EMERGENCY / DISASTER         Budget:_____    59,325           _____      3,057     10,039                        13,096

                                        Actual:                      779              779

                    Subtotal:           Budget:_____    59,325           _____      3,057     10,039                        13,096

                                        Actual:                      779              779

                       Group:           Budget:_____    59,325           _____      3,057     10,039                        13,096

                                        Actual:                      779              779

450000 SOCIAL AND ECONOMIC SERVICES

  450300

    450310 SENIOR CITIZENS              Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

                    Subtotal:           Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

                       Group:           Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

                        Fund:           Budget:_____    59,325           _____      3,057     10,039                        13,096

                                        Actual:                      779              779
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17:11:04                                        Expenditure by Activity and Object                         Report ID: B270A

                                                     For the Year: 2025 - 2026

  2261 HAZ MAT EMERGENCY SERVICES

                                                                                  (100)  (200-800)  (600-699)  (900)

                                               Prev Previous  Previous          Personal Operating &          Capital   Final

          Account                              FTE  Budget    Actual      FTE   Services Maintenance  P&I     Outlay    Budget

--------------------------------               ---- -------------------- ----- --------- ----------- ------- ---------- ----------

420000 PUBLIC SAFETY

  420600 DISASTER & EMERGENCY SERVICES

    420600 DISASTER & EMERGENCY         Budget:_____    15,245           _____      3,794     11,451                        15,245

                                        Actual:

                    Subtotal:           Budget:_____    15,245           _____      3,794     11,451                        15,245

                                        Actual:

                       Group:           Budget:_____    15,245           _____      3,794     11,451                        15,245

                                        Actual:

                        Fund:           Budget:_____    15,245           _____      3,794     11,451                        15,245

                                        Actual:
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17:11:04                                        Expenditure by Activity and Object                         Report ID: B270A

                                                     For the Year: 2025 - 2026

  2265 EMERGENCY / DISASTER

                                                                                  (100)  (200-800)  (600-699)  (900)

                                               Prev Previous  Previous          Personal Operating &          Capital   Final

          Account                              FTE  Budget    Actual      FTE   Services Maintenance  P&I     Outlay    Budget

--------------------------------               ---- -------------------- ----- --------- ----------- ------- ---------- ----------

420000 PUBLIC SAFETY

  420600 DISASTER & EMERGENCY SERVICES

    420601 EMERGENCY / DISASTER         Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

                    Subtotal:           Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

                       Group:           Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

520000 OTHER FINANCING USES

  521000 INTERFUND OPERATING TRANSFERS OUT

    521000 INTERFUND OPERATING          Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

                    Subtotal:           Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

                       Group:           Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

                        Fund:           Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:
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17:11:04                                        Expenditure by Activity and Object                         Report ID: B270A

                                                     For the Year: 2025 - 2026

  2280 SENIOR CITIZENS - LEVIED FUND

                                                                                  (100)  (200-800)  (600-699)  (900)

                                               Prev Previous  Previous          Personal Operating &          Capital   Final

          Account                              FTE  Budget    Actual      FTE   Services Maintenance  P&I     Outlay    Budget

--------------------------------               ---- -------------------- ----- --------- ----------- ------- ---------- ----------

450000 SOCIAL AND ECONOMIC SERVICES

  450300

    450310 SENIOR CITIZENS              Budget:_____   318,927           _____               337,765                       337,765

                                        Actual:                  312,268                     312,268

    450311 SENIOR CITIZENS              Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

                    Subtotal:           Budget:_____   318,927           _____               337,765                       337,765

                                        Actual:                  312,268                     312,268

                       Group:           Budget:_____   318,927           _____               337,765                       337,765

                                        Actual:                  312,268                     312,268

                        Fund:           Budget:_____   318,927           _____               337,765                       337,765

                                        Actual:                  312,268                     312,268
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17:11:04  Expenditure by Activity and Object  Report ID: B270A

 For the Year: 2025 - 2026

 2281 SENIOR CITIZENS

(100) (200-800)  (600-699)  (900)

 Prev Previous  Previous  Personal Operating &  Capital  Final

 Account  FTE  Budget  Actual  FTE  Services Maintenance  P&I  Outlay  Budget

--------------------------------  ---- -------------------- ----- --------- ----------- ------- ---------- ----------

450000 SOCIAL AND ECONOMIC SERVICES

 450300

 450310 SENIOR CITIZENS  Budget:_____  0  _____  0

 Actual:

 Subtotal:  Budget:_____  0  _____  0

 Actual:

 Group:  Budget:_____  0  _____  0

 Actual:

520000 OTHER FINANCING USES

 521000 INTERFUND OPERATING TRANSFERS OUT

 521000 INTERFUND OPERATING  Budget:_____  0  _____  0

 Actual:

 Subtotal:  Budget:_____  0  _____  0

 Actual:

 Group:  Budget:_____  0  _____  0

 Actual:

 Fund:  Budget:_____  0  _____  0

 Actual:
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17:11:04                                        Expenditure by Activity and Object                         Report ID: B270A

                                                     For the Year: 2025 - 2026

  2300 PUBLIC SAFETY (LAW ENFORCEMENT)

                                                                                  (100)  (200-800)  (600-699)  (900)

                                               Prev Previous  Previous          Personal Operating &          Capital   Final

          Account                              FTE  Budget    Actual      FTE   Services Maintenance  P&I     Outlay    Budget

--------------------------------               ---- -------------------- ----- --------- ----------- ------- ---------- ----------

410000 COUNTY GOVERNMENT

  411300 COMPUTER

    411300 COMPUTER                     Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

                    Subtotal:           Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

                       Group:           Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

420000 PUBLIC SAFETY

  420100 SHERIFF

    420100 SHERIFF                      Budget:_____ 2,580,790           _____  1,986,282    678,451            130,000  2,794,733

                                        Actual:                2,420,903        1,847,743    573,159

    420105 CHENOWETH SETTLEMENT         Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

    420130 PERSONNEL TRAINING           Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

    420180 ANIMAL RESCUE                Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

    420182 24/7                         Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

                    Subtotal:           Budget:_____ 2,580,790           _____  1,986,282    678,451            130,000  2,794,733

                                        Actual:                2,420,903        1,847,743    573,159

  420200

    420230 CARE OF PRISONERS            Budget:_____   678,110           _____    737,405    205,000             65,816  1,008,221

                                        Actual:                  697,432          595,825    101,606

                    Subtotal:           Budget:_____   678,110           _____    737,405    205,000             65,816  1,008,221

                                        Actual:                  697,432          595,825    101,606

  420800 CORONER

    420800 CORONER                      Budget:_____   138,811           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:                   97,184           69,060     28,124

                    Subtotal:           Budget:_____   138,811           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:                   97,184           69,060     28,124

                       Group:           Budget:_____ 3,397,711           _____  2,723,687    883,451            195,816  3,802,954

                                        Actual:                3,215,519        2,512,628    702,890

430000 PUBLIC WORKS

  430200

    430263 ROAD DISTRICT 3              Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

                    Subtotal:           Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

                       Group:           Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:
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17:11:04                                        Expenditure by Activity and Object                         Report ID: B270A

                                                     For the Year: 2025 - 2026

  2300 PUBLIC SAFETY (LAW ENFORCEMENT)

                                                                                  (100)  (200-800)  (600-699)  (900)

                                               Prev Previous  Previous          Personal Operating &          Capital   Final

          Account                              FTE  Budget    Actual      FTE   Services Maintenance  P&I     Outlay    Budget

--------------------------------               ---- -------------------- ----- --------- ----------- ------- ---------- ----------

490000 DEBT SERVICE

  490500 OTHER DEBT SERVICE PAYMENTS

    490500 OTHER DEBT SERVICE PAYMENTS  Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

                    Subtotal:           Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

                       Group:           Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

520000 OTHER FINANCING USES

  521000 INTERFUND OPERATING TRANSFERS OUT

    521000 INTERFUND OPERATING          Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

                    Subtotal:           Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

                       Group:           Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

                        Fund:           Budget:_____ 3,397,711           _____  2,723,687    883,451            195,816  3,802,954

                                        Actual:                3,215,519        2,512,628    702,890
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17:11:04                                        Expenditure by Activity and Object                         Report ID: B270A

                                                     For the Year: 2025 - 2026

  2301 SANDERS COUNTY COALITION FOR FAMILIES

                                                                                  (100)  (200-800)  (600-699)  (900)

                                               Prev Previous  Previous          Personal Operating &          Capital   Final

          Account                              FTE  Budget    Actual      FTE   Services Maintenance  P&I     Outlay    Budget

--------------------------------               ---- -------------------- ----- --------- ----------- ------- ---------- ----------

420000 PUBLIC SAFETY

  420000 PUBLIC SAFETY

    420000 PUBLIC SAFETY                Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

                    Subtotal:           Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

  420100 SHERIFF

    420149 SCCFF GRANT OVW              Budget:_____   146,300           _____     78,139                                   78,139

                                        Actual:                   68,162           68,162

                    Subtotal:           Budget:_____   146,300           _____     78,139                                   78,139

                                        Actual:                   68,162           68,162

                       Group:           Budget:_____   146,300           _____     78,139                                   78,139

                                        Actual:                   68,162           68,162

                        Fund:           Budget:_____   146,300           _____     78,139                                   78,139

                                        Actual:                   68,162           68,162
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17:11:04                                        Expenditure by Activity and Object                         Report ID: B270A

                                                     For the Year: 2025 - 2026

  2302 SRS PERMISSIVE LEVY

                                                                                  (100)  (200-800)  (600-699)  (900)

                                               Prev Previous  Previous          Personal Operating &          Capital   Final

          Account                              FTE  Budget    Actual      FTE   Services Maintenance  P&I     Outlay    Budget

--------------------------------               ---- -------------------- ----- --------- ----------- ------- ---------- ----------

520000 OTHER FINANCING USES

  521000 INTERFUND OPERATING TRANSFERS OUT

    521000 INTERFUND OPERATING          Budget:_____    40,937           _____                43,103                        43,103

                                        Actual:                   40,545                      40,545

                    Subtotal:           Budget:_____    40,937           _____                43,103                        43,103

                                        Actual:                   40,545                      40,545

                       Group:           Budget:_____    40,937           _____                43,103                        43,103

                                        Actual:                   40,545                      40,545

                        Fund:           Budget:_____    40,937           _____                43,103                        43,103

                                        Actual:                   40,545                      40,545
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17:11:04  Expenditure by Activity and Object  Report ID: B270A

 For the Year: 2025 - 2026

 2303 CORONER

(100) (200-800)  (600-699)  (900)

 Prev Previous  Previous  Personal Operating &  Capital  Final

 Account  FTE  Budget  Actual  FTE  Services Maintenance  P&I  Outlay  Budget

--------------------------------  ---- -------------------- ----- --------- ----------- ------- ---------- ----------

420000 PUBLIC SAFETY

 420800 CORONER

 420800 CORONER  Budget:_____  0  _____  79,375  58,400  137,775

 Actual:

 Subtotal:  Budget:_____  0  _____  79,375  58,400  137,775

 Actual:

 Group:  Budget:_____  0  _____  79,375  58,400  137,775

 Actual:

 Fund:  Budget:_____  0  _____  79,375  58,400  137,775

 Actual:
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17:11:04                                        Expenditure by Activity and Object                         Report ID: B270A

                                                     For the Year: 2025 - 2026

  2370 P.E.R.S.

                                                                                  (100)  (200-800)  (600-699)  (900)

                                               Prev Previous  Previous          Personal Operating &          Capital   Final

          Account                              FTE  Budget    Actual      FTE   Services Maintenance  P&I     Outlay    Budget

--------------------------------               ---- -------------------- ----- --------- ----------- ------- ---------- ----------

410000 COUNTY GOVERNMENT

  410000 COUNTY GOVERNMENT

    410000 COUNTY GOVERNMENT            Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

                    Subtotal:           Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

                       Group:           Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

                        Fund:           Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:
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17:11:04  Expenditure by Activity and Object  Report ID: B270A

 For the Year: 2025 - 2026

 2371 HEALTH INSURANCE

(100) (200-800)  (600-699)  (900)

 Prev Previous  Previous  Personal Operating &  Capital  Final

 Account  FTE  Budget  Actual  FTE  Services Maintenance  P&I  Outlay  Budget

--------------------------------  ---- -------------------- ----- --------- ----------- ------- ---------- ----------

410000 COUNTY GOVERNMENT

 410000 COUNTY GOVERNMENT

 410000 COUNTY GOVERNMENT  Budget:_____  0  _____  0

 Actual:

 Subtotal:  Budget:_____  0  _____  0

 Actual:

 Group:  Budget:_____  0  _____  0

 Actual:

 Fund:  Budget:_____  0  _____  0

 Actual:
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17:11:04                                        Expenditure by Activity and Object                         Report ID: B270A

                                                     For the Year: 2025 - 2026

  2372 PERMISSIVE MEDICAL LEVY

                                                                                  (100)  (200-800)  (600-699)  (900)

                                               Prev Previous  Previous          Personal Operating &          Capital   Final

          Account                              FTE  Budget    Actual      FTE   Services Maintenance  P&I     Outlay    Budget

--------------------------------               ---- -------------------- ----- --------- ----------- ------- ---------- ----------

520000 OTHER FINANCING USES

  521000 INTERFUND OPERATING TRANSFERS OUT

    521000 INTERFUND OPERATING          Budget:_____   633,829           _____               700,307                       700,307

                                        Actual:                  629,269                     629,268

                    Subtotal:           Budget:_____   633,829           _____               700,307                       700,307

                                        Actual:                  629,269                     629,268

                       Group:           Budget:_____   633,829           _____               700,307                       700,307

                                        Actual:                  629,269                     629,268

                        Fund:           Budget:_____   633,829           _____               700,307                       700,307

                                        Actual:                  629,269                     629,268
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17:11:04                                        Expenditure by Activity and Object                         Report ID: B270A

                                                     For the Year: 2025 - 2026

  2382 SEARCH & RESCUE

                                                                                  (100)  (200-800)  (600-699)  (900)

                                               Prev Previous  Previous          Personal Operating &          Capital   Final

          Account                              FTE  Budget    Actual      FTE   Services Maintenance  P&I     Outlay    Budget

--------------------------------               ---- -------------------- ----- --------- ----------- ------- ---------- ----------

420000 PUBLIC SAFETY

  420700 CRITICAL INCIDENT STRESS

    420740 SEARCH & RESCUE              Budget:_____    71,489           _____      1,659     29,771             12,000     43,430

                                        Actual:                   53,258              505     36,173             16,580

                    Subtotal:           Budget:_____    71,489           _____      1,659     29,771             12,000     43,430

                                        Actual:                   53,258              505     36,173             16,580

                       Group:           Budget:_____    71,489           _____      1,659     29,771             12,000     43,430

                                        Actual:                   53,258              505     36,173             16,580

                        Fund:           Budget:_____    71,489           _____      1,659     29,771             12,000     43,430

                                        Actual:                   53,258              505     36,173             16,580
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17:11:04  Expenditure by Activity and Object  Report ID: B270A

 For the Year: 2025 - 2026

 2384 SEARCH & RESCUE AUXILLARY

(100) (200-800)  (600-699)  (900)

 Prev Previous  Previous  Personal Operating &  Capital  Final

 Account  FTE  Budget  Actual  FTE  Services Maintenance  P&I  Outlay  Budget

--------------------------------  ---- -------------------- ----- --------- ----------- ------- ---------- ----------

520000 OTHER FINANCING USES

 521000 INTERFUND OPERATING TRANSFERS OUT

 521000 INTERFUND OPERATING  Budget:_____  0  _____  0

 Actual:

 Subtotal:  Budget:_____  0  _____  0

 Actual:

 Group:  Budget:_____  0  _____  0

 Actual:

 Fund:  Budget:_____  0  _____  0

 Actual:
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17:11:04                                        Expenditure by Activity and Object                         Report ID: B270A

                                                     For the Year: 2025 - 2026

  2390 DRUG FORFEITURE

                                                                                  (100)  (200-800)  (600-699)  (900)

                                               Prev Previous  Previous          Personal Operating &          Capital   Final

          Account                              FTE  Budget    Actual      FTE   Services Maintenance  P&I     Outlay    Budget

--------------------------------               ---- -------------------- ----- --------- ----------- ------- ---------- ----------

420000 PUBLIC SAFETY

  420100 SHERIFF

    420142 NARCOTICS INVESTIGATION      Budget:_____    27,248           _____      7,703     19,349                        27,052

                                        Actual:                    4,055            2,700      1,355

                    Subtotal:           Budget:_____    27,248           _____      7,703     19,349                        27,052

                                        Actual:                    4,055            2,700      1,355

                       Group:           Budget:_____    27,248           _____      7,703     19,349                        27,052

                                        Actual:                    4,055            2,700      1,355

510000 MISCELLANEOUS

  510000 MISCELLANEOUS

    510000 MISCELLANEOUS                Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

                    Subtotal:           Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

                       Group:           Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

                        Fund:           Budget:_____    27,248           _____      7,703     19,349                        27,052

                                        Actual:                    4,055            2,700      1,355
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17:11:04                                        Expenditure by Activity and Object                         Report ID: B270A

                                                     For the Year: 2025 - 2026

  2391 ALCOHOL REHABILITATION

                                                                                  (100)  (200-800)  (600-699)  (900)

                                               Prev Previous  Previous          Personal Operating &          Capital   Final

          Account                              FTE  Budget    Actual      FTE   Services Maintenance  P&I     Outlay    Budget

--------------------------------               ---- -------------------- ----- --------- ----------- ------- ---------- ----------

420000 PUBLIC SAFETY

  420100 SHERIFF

    420142 NARCOTICS INVESTIGATION      Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

                    Subtotal:           Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

                       Group:           Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

450000 SOCIAL AND ECONOMIC SERVICES

  450000 SOCIAL AND ECONOMIC SERVICES

    450000 SOCIAL AND ECONOMIC SERVICES Budget:_____    42,728           _____                44,273                        44,273

                                        Actual:                   45,087                      45,087

                    Subtotal:           Budget:_____    42,728           _____                44,273                        44,273

                                        Actual:                   45,087                      45,087

                       Group:           Budget:_____    42,728           _____                44,273                        44,273

                                        Actual:                   45,087                      45,087

                        Fund:           Budget:_____    42,728           _____                44,273                        44,273

                                        Actual:                   45,087                      45,087
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17:11:04                                        Expenditure by Activity and Object                         Report ID: B270A

                                                     For the Year: 2025 - 2026

  2392 PUBLIC ADMINISTRATOR

                                                                                  (100)  (200-800)  (600-699)  (900)

                                               Prev Previous  Previous          Personal Operating &          Capital   Final

          Account                              FTE  Budget    Actual      FTE   Services Maintenance  P&I     Outlay    Budget

--------------------------------               ---- -------------------- ----- --------- ----------- ------- ---------- ----------

450000 SOCIAL AND ECONOMIC SERVICES

  450000 SOCIAL AND ECONOMIC SERVICES

    450000 SOCIAL AND ECONOMIC SERVICES Budget:_____    16,754           _____                17,460                        17,460

                                        Actual:                    1,574                       1,573

                    Subtotal:           Budget:_____    16,754           _____                17,460                        17,460

                                        Actual:                    1,574                       1,573

                       Group:           Budget:_____    16,754           _____                17,460                        17,460

                                        Actual:                    1,574                       1,573

                        Fund:           Budget:_____    16,754           _____                17,460                        17,460

                                        Actual:                    1,574                       1,573
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17:11:04                                        Expenditure by Activity and Object                         Report ID: B270A

                                                     For the Year: 2025 - 2026

  2393 RECORD PRESERVATION

                                                                                  (100)  (200-800)  (600-699)  (900)

                                               Prev Previous  Previous          Personal Operating &          Capital   Final

          Account                              FTE  Budget    Actual      FTE   Services Maintenance  P&I     Outlay    Budget

--------------------------------               ---- -------------------- ----- --------- ----------- ------- ---------- ----------

410000 COUNTY GOVERNMENT

  410900

    410940 RECORD PRESERVATION          Budget:_____    20,000           _____                 6,000             27,000     33,000

                                        Actual:                      759                         758

                    Subtotal:           Budget:_____    20,000           _____                 6,000             27,000     33,000

                                        Actual:                      759                         758

                       Group:           Budget:_____    20,000           _____                 6,000             27,000     33,000

                                        Actual:                      759                         758

                        Fund:           Budget:_____    20,000           _____                 6,000             27,000     33,000

                                        Actual:                      759                         758
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17:11:04                                        Expenditure by Activity and Object                         Report ID: B270A

                                                     For the Year: 2025 - 2026

  2394 CRIME VICTIMS ASSISTANCE

                                                                                  (100)  (200-800)  (600-699)  (900)

                                               Prev Previous  Previous          Personal Operating &          Capital   Final

          Account                              FTE  Budget    Actual      FTE   Services Maintenance  P&I     Outlay    Budget

--------------------------------               ---- -------------------- ----- --------- ----------- ------- ---------- ----------

450000 SOCIAL AND ECONOMIC SERVICES

  450000 SOCIAL AND ECONOMIC SERVICES

    450000 SOCIAL AND ECONOMIC SERVICES Budget:_____     3,206           _____                 3,345                         3,345

                                        Actual:                    4,220                       4,220

                    Subtotal:           Budget:_____     3,206           _____                 3,345                         3,345

                                        Actual:                    4,220                       4,220

                       Group:           Budget:_____     3,206           _____                 3,345                         3,345

                                        Actual:                    4,220                       4,220

                        Fund:           Budget:_____     3,206           _____                 3,345                         3,345

                                        Actual:                    4,220                       4,220

Page 131



09/02/25                                                   SANDERS COUNTY                                       Page: 38 of 104

17:11:04                                        Expenditure by Activity and Object                         Report ID: B270A

                                                     For the Year: 2025 - 2026

  2395 RURAL ADDRESSING

                                                                                  (100)  (200-800)  (600-699)  (900)

                                               Prev Previous  Previous          Personal Operating &          Capital   Final

          Account                              FTE  Budget    Actual      FTE   Services Maintenance  P&I     Outlay    Budget

--------------------------------               ---- -------------------- ----- --------- ----------- ------- ---------- ----------

430000 PUBLIC WORKS

  430200

    430250 RURAL ADDRESSING             Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

                    Subtotal:           Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

                       Group:           Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

                        Fund:           Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:
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17:11:04                                        Expenditure by Activity and Object                         Report ID: B270A

                                                     For the Year: 2025 - 2026

  2399 SUBDIVISION WATER SUPPLY FEE

                                                                                  (100)  (200-800)  (600-699)  (900)

                                               Prev Previous  Previous          Personal Operating &          Capital   Final

          Account                              FTE  Budget    Actual      FTE   Services Maintenance  P&I     Outlay    Budget

--------------------------------               ---- -------------------- ----- --------- ----------- ------- ---------- ----------

410000 COUNTY GOVERNMENT

  411000 PLANNING AND RESEARCH SERVICES

    411023 SUBDIVISION FEES, RURAL FIRE Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

                    Subtotal:           Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

                       Group:           Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

420000 PUBLIC SAFETY

  420400

    420440 FIRE PREVENTION              Budget:_____    82,379           _____                82,092                        82,092

                                        Actual:                   24,287                      24,287

                    Subtotal:           Budget:_____    82,379           _____                82,092                        82,092

                                        Actual:                   24,287                      24,287

                       Group:           Budget:_____    82,379           _____                82,092                        82,092

                                        Actual:                   24,287                      24,287

                        Fund:           Budget:_____    82,379           _____                82,092                        82,092

                                        Actual:                   24,287                      24,287
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17:11:04  Expenditure by Activity and Object  Report ID: B270A

 For the Year: 2025 - 2026

 2400 PARADISE IMPROVEMENT

(100) (200-800)  (600-699)  (900)

 Prev Previous  Previous  Personal Operating &  Capital  Final

 Account  FTE  Budget  Actual  FTE  Services Maintenance  P&I  Outlay  Budget

--------------------------------  ---- -------------------- ----- --------- ----------- ------- ---------- ----------

510000 MISCELLANEOUS

 510100 SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS

 510100 SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS  Budget:_____  3,000  _____  3,000  3,000

 Actual:  2,355  2,354

 Subtotal:  Budget:_____  3,000  _____  3,000  3,000

 Actual:  2,355  2,354

 Group:  Budget:_____  3,000  _____  3,000  3,000

 Actual:  2,355  2,354

520000 OTHER FINANCING USES

 521000 INTERFUND OPERATING TRANSFERS OUT

 521000 INTERFUND OPERATING  Budget:_____  0  _____  0

 Actual:

 Subtotal:  Budget:_____  0  _____  0

 Actual:

 Group:  Budget:_____  0  _____  0

 Actual:

 Fund:  Budget:_____  3,000  _____  3,000  3,000

 Actual:  2,355  2,354
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                                                     For the Year: 2025 - 2026

  2500 LARCHWOOD SOUTH SHORE ROAD MAINTENANCE

                                                                                  (100)  (200-800)  (600-699)  (900)

                                               Prev Previous  Previous          Personal Operating &          Capital   Final

          Account                              FTE  Budget    Actual      FTE   Services Maintenance  P&I     Outlay    Budget

--------------------------------               ---- -------------------- ----- --------- ----------- ------- ---------- ----------

510000 MISCELLANEOUS

  510100 SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS

    510100 SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS          Budget:_____    13,246           _____                14,721                        14,721

                                        Actual:                    2,900                       2,900

                    Subtotal:           Budget:_____    13,246           _____                14,721                        14,721

                                        Actual:                    2,900                       2,900

                       Group:           Budget:_____    13,246           _____                14,721                        14,721

                                        Actual:                    2,900                       2,900

                        Fund:           Budget:_____    13,246           _____                14,721                        14,721

                                        Actual:                    2,900                       2,900
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17:11:04                                        Expenditure by Activity and Object                         Report ID: B270A

                                                     For the Year: 2025 - 2026

  2501 LARCHWOOD SOUTH OVERPASS (LONG TERM)

                                                                                  (100)  (200-800)  (600-699)  (900)

                                               Prev Previous  Previous          Personal Operating &          Capital   Final

          Account                              FTE  Budget    Actual      FTE   Services Maintenance  P&I     Outlay    Budget

--------------------------------               ---- -------------------- ----- --------- ----------- ------- ---------- ----------

430000 PUBLIC WORKS

  430000 PUBLIC WORKS

    430000 PUBLIC WORKS                 Budget:_____     6,445           _____                 7,686                         7,686

                                        Actual:

                    Subtotal:           Budget:_____     6,445           _____                 7,686                         7,686

                                        Actual:

                       Group:           Budget:_____     6,445           _____                 7,686                         7,686

                                        Actual:

                        Fund:           Budget:_____     6,445           _____                 7,686                         7,686

                                        Actual:
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17:11:04                                        Expenditure by Activity and Object                         Report ID: B270A

                                                     For the Year: 2025 - 2026

  2502 LARCHWOOD ADMIN FEE

                                                                                  (100)  (200-800)  (600-699)  (900)

                                               Prev Previous  Previous          Personal Operating &          Capital   Final

          Account                              FTE  Budget    Actual      FTE   Services Maintenance  P&I     Outlay    Budget

--------------------------------               ---- -------------------- ----- --------- ----------- ------- ---------- ----------

430000 PUBLIC WORKS

  430000 PUBLIC WORKS

    430000 PUBLIC WORKS                 Budget:_____     1,226           _____                 1,519                         1,519

                                        Actual:

                    Subtotal:           Budget:_____     1,226           _____                 1,519                         1,519

                                        Actual:

                       Group:           Budget:_____     1,226           _____                 1,519                         1,519

                                        Actual:

                        Fund:           Budget:_____     1,226           _____                 1,519                         1,519

                                        Actual:
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17:11:04  Expenditure by Activity and Object  Report ID: B270A

 For the Year: 2025 - 2026

 2700 SANDERS COUNTY CHRISTMAS RELIEF

(100) (200-800)  (600-699)  (900)

 Prev Previous  Previous  Personal Operating &  Capital  Final

 Account  FTE  Budget  Actual  FTE  Services Maintenance  P&I  Outlay  Budget

--------------------------------  ---- -------------------- ----- --------- ----------- ------- ---------- ----------

450000 SOCIAL AND ECONOMIC SERVICES

 450100

 450131 SOCIAL & ECONOMIC SERVICES  Budget:_____  10,000  _____  15,000  15,000

 Actual:  11,486  11,485

 Subtotal:  Budget:_____  10,000  _____  15,000  15,000

 Actual:  11,486  11,485

 Group:  Budget:_____  10,000  _____  15,000  15,000

 Actual:  11,486  11,485

 Fund:  Budget:_____  10,000  _____  15,000  15,000

 Actual:  11,486  11,485
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17:11:04                                        Expenditure by Activity and Object                         Report ID: B270A

                                                     For the Year: 2025 - 2026

  2701 SANDERS COUNTY CRIME STOPPERS

                                                                                  (100)  (200-800)  (600-699)  (900)

                                               Prev Previous  Previous          Personal Operating &          Capital   Final

          Account                              FTE  Budget    Actual      FTE   Services Maintenance  P&I     Outlay    Budget

--------------------------------               ---- -------------------- ----- --------- ----------- ------- ---------- ----------

420000 PUBLIC SAFETY

  420100 SHERIFF

    420141 CRIME CONTROL &              Budget:_____     1,470           _____                 1,470                         1,470

                                        Actual:

                    Subtotal:           Budget:_____     1,470           _____                 1,470                         1,470

                                        Actual:

                       Group:           Budget:_____     1,470           _____                 1,470                         1,470

                                        Actual:

                        Fund:           Budget:_____     1,470           _____                 1,470                         1,470

                                        Actual:
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17:11:04                                        Expenditure by Activity and Object                         Report ID: B270A

                                                     For the Year: 2025 - 2026

  2815 UST PROGRAM

                                                                                  (100)  (200-800)  (600-699)  (900)

                                               Prev Previous  Previous          Personal Operating &          Capital   Final

          Account                              FTE  Budget    Actual      FTE   Services Maintenance  P&I     Outlay    Budget

--------------------------------               ---- -------------------- ----- --------- ----------- ------- ---------- ----------

440000 PUBLIC HEALTH

  440100 PUBLIC HEALTH SERVICES

    440140 REGULATION AND INSPECTION    Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

                    Subtotal:           Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

                       Group:           Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

520000 OTHER FINANCING USES

  521000 INTERFUND OPERATING TRANSFERS OUT

    521000 INTERFUND OPERATING          Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

                    Subtotal:           Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

                       Group:           Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

                        Fund:           Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:
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17:11:04                                        Expenditure by Activity and Object                         Report ID: B270A

                                                     For the Year: 2025 - 2026

  2820 FUEL TAX

                                                                                  (100)  (200-800)  (600-699)  (900)

                                               Prev Previous  Previous          Personal Operating &          Capital   Final

          Account                              FTE  Budget    Actual      FTE   Services Maintenance  P&I     Outlay    Budget

--------------------------------               ---- -------------------- ----- --------- ----------- ------- ---------- ----------

430000 PUBLIC WORKS

  430200

    430230 ROAD OIL                     Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

    430240 ROAD AND STREET MAINTENANCE  Budget:_____   300,000           _____               300,000                       300,000

                                        Actual:                  291,392                     291,391

                    Subtotal:           Budget:_____   300,000           _____               300,000                       300,000

                                        Actual:                  291,392                     291,391

  430800 PAYROLL EXPENSE

    430810 ADMINISTRATION               Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

    430830 COLLECTION                   Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

                    Subtotal:           Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

                       Group:           Budget:_____   300,000           _____               300,000                       300,000

                                        Actual:                  291,392                     291,391

                        Fund:           Budget:_____   300,000           _____               300,000                       300,000

                                        Actual:                  291,392                     291,391
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17:11:04                                        Expenditure by Activity and Object                         Report ID: B270A

                                                     For the Year: 2025 - 2026

  2821 BARSAA

                                                                                  (100)  (200-800)  (600-699)  (900)

                                               Prev Previous  Previous          Personal Operating &          Capital   Final

          Account                              FTE  Budget    Actual      FTE   Services Maintenance  P&I     Outlay    Budget

--------------------------------               ---- -------------------- ----- --------- ----------- ------- ---------- ----------

430000 PUBLIC WORKS

  430200

    430240 ROAD AND STREET MAINTENANCE  Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

    430261 ROAD DISTRICT 1              Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

                    Subtotal:           Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

                       Group:           Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

                        Fund:           Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:
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17:11:04                                        Expenditure by Activity and Object                         Report ID: B270A

                                                     For the Year: 2025 - 2026

  2830 JUNK MOTOR VEHICLE

                                                                                  (100)  (200-800)  (600-699)  (900)

                                               Prev Previous  Previous          Personal Operating &          Capital   Final

          Account                              FTE  Budget    Actual      FTE   Services Maintenance  P&I     Outlay    Budget

--------------------------------               ---- -------------------- ----- --------- ----------- ------- ---------- ----------

410000 COUNTY GOVERNMENT

  411000 PLANNING AND RESEARCH SERVICES

    411010 ADMINISTRATION COSTS         Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

    411040 PLANNING - TRAVEL FLOOD PLAN Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

                    Subtotal:           Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

                       Group:           Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

430000 PUBLIC WORKS

  430800 PAYROLL EXPENSE

    430810 ADMINISTRATION               Budget:_____    37,254           _____      5,000     33,864                        38,864

                                        Actual:                    7,844                       7,844

    430830 COLLECTION                   Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

                    Subtotal:           Budget:_____    37,254           _____      5,000     33,864                        38,864

                                        Actual:                    7,844                       7,844

                       Group:           Budget:_____    37,254           _____      5,000     33,864                        38,864

                                        Actual:                    7,844                       7,844

520000 OTHER FINANCING USES

  521000 INTERFUND OPERATING TRANSFERS OUT

    521000 INTERFUND OPERATING          Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

                    Subtotal:           Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

                       Group:           Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

                        Fund:           Budget:_____    37,254           _____      5,000     33,864                        38,864

                                        Actual:                    7,844                       7,844
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17:11:04                                        Expenditure by Activity and Object                         Report ID: B270A

                                                     For the Year: 2025 - 2026

  2840 NOXIOUS WEED

                                                                                  (100)  (200-800)  (600-699)  (900)

                                               Prev Previous  Previous          Personal Operating &          Capital   Final

          Account                              FTE  Budget    Actual      FTE   Services Maintenance  P&I     Outlay    Budget

--------------------------------               ---- -------------------- ----- --------- ----------- ------- ---------- ----------

430000 PUBLIC WORKS

  430100

    430100                              Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

                    Subtotal:           Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

  431100 WEED CONTROL

    431100 WEED CONTROL                 Budget:_____    18,572           _____                 5,413             13,675     19,088

                                        Actual:                   14,945                                         14,945

    431102 WHISKEY TRAIL                Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

    431103 DIXON PROJECT                Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

    431104 RUSH SKELETONWEED            Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

    431105 RUSH SKELETON 2012-736       Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

    431106 RUSH SKELETON 2013-707       Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

    431107 RUSH SKELETON                Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

    431108 Federal Agriculture Noxious  Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

    431109 LITTLE BITTERROOT            Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

    431131 RUSH SKELETON 2016-704       Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

    431133 RUSH SKELETON 2018-707       Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

    431134 RUSH SKELETON 2017 - XXX     Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

    431137 RUSH SKELETON.               Budget:_____    51,200           _____      6,700      5,650                        12,350

                                        Actual:                   38,850           13,330     25,519

                    Subtotal:           Budget:_____    69,772           _____      6,700     11,063             13,675     31,438

                                        Actual:                   53,795           13,330     25,519             14,945

                       Group:           Budget:_____    69,772           _____      6,700     11,063             13,675     31,438

                                        Actual:                   53,795           13,330     25,519             14,945

                        Fund:           Budget:_____    69,772           _____      6,700     11,063             13,675     31,438

                                        Actual:                   53,795           13,330     25,519             14,945
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17:11:04                                        Expenditure by Activity and Object                         Report ID: B270A

                                                     For the Year: 2025 - 2026

  2841 EURASIAN WATERMILFOIL

                                                                                  (100)  (200-800)  (600-699)  (900)

                                               Prev Previous  Previous          Personal Operating &          Capital   Final

          Account                              FTE  Budget    Actual      FTE   Services Maintenance  P&I     Outlay    Budget

--------------------------------               ---- -------------------- ----- --------- ----------- ------- ---------- ----------

430000 PUBLIC WORKS

  431100 WEED CONTROL

    431122 US ARMY CORPS OF ENGINEERS   Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

    431123 MILFOIL RITA-18-8859         Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

    431135 MILFOIL DNRC                 Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:                   23,145                      23,145

    431136 MATCH                        Budget:_____     4,410           _____                11,064                        11,064

                                        Actual:                   31,120                      31,119

                    Subtotal:           Budget:_____     4,410           _____                11,064                        11,064

                                        Actual:                   54,265                      54,264

                       Group:           Budget:_____     4,410           _____                11,064                        11,064

                                        Actual:                   54,265                      54,264

520000 OTHER FINANCING USES

  521000 INTERFUND OPERATING TRANSFERS OUT

    521000 INTERFUND OPERATING          Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

                    Subtotal:           Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

                       Group:           Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

                        Fund:           Budget:_____     4,410           _____                11,064                        11,064

                                        Actual:                   54,265                      54,264
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17:11:04                                        Expenditure by Activity and Object                         Report ID: B270A

                                                     For the Year: 2025 - 2026

  2843 VERMILLION RIVER RESTORATION

                                                                                  (100)  (200-800)  (600-699)  (900)

                                               Prev Previous  Previous          Personal Operating &          Capital   Final

          Account                              FTE  Budget    Actual      FTE   Services Maintenance  P&I     Outlay    Budget

--------------------------------               ---- -------------------- ----- --------- ----------- ------- ---------- ----------

480000 CONSERVATION OF NATURAL RESOURCES

  480000 CONSERVATION OF NATURAL RESOURCES

    480000 CONSERVATION OF NATURAL      Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

                    Subtotal:           Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

                       Group:           Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

                        Fund:           Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:
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17:11:04                                        Expenditure by Activity and Object                         Report ID: B270A

                                                     For the Year: 2025 - 2026

  2850 911 EMERGENCY NO.

                                                                                  (100)  (200-800)  (600-699)  (900)

                                               Prev Previous  Previous          Personal Operating &          Capital   Final

          Account                              FTE  Budget    Actual      FTE   Services Maintenance  P&I     Outlay    Budget

--------------------------------               ---- -------------------- ----- --------- ----------- ------- ---------- ----------

420000 PUBLIC SAFETY

  420100 SHERIFF

    420100 SHERIFF                      Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

                    Subtotal:           Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

  420700 CRITICAL INCIDENT STRESS

    420750 COMMUNICATION EQUIPMENT      Budget:_____   311,506           _____     57,656     87,500            100,000    245,156

                                        Actual:                  156,375           87,946     68,029                400

    420751 ENHANCED 911 EMERGENCY       Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

                    Subtotal:           Budget:_____   311,506           _____     57,656     87,500            100,000    245,156

                                        Actual:                  156,375           87,946     68,029                400

                       Group:           Budget:_____   311,506           _____     57,656     87,500            100,000    245,156

                                        Actual:                  156,375           87,946     68,029                400

520000 OTHER FINANCING USES

  521000 INTERFUND OPERATING TRANSFERS OUT

    521000 INTERFUND OPERATING          Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

                    Subtotal:           Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

                       Group:           Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

                        Fund:           Budget:_____   311,506           _____     57,656     87,500            100,000    245,156

                                        Actual:                  156,375           87,946     68,029                400
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17:11:04                                        Expenditure by Activity and Object                         Report ID: B270A

                                                     For the Year: 2025 - 2026

  2851 911 GRANT PROGRAM

                                                                                  (100)  (200-800)  (600-699)  (900)

                                               Prev Previous  Previous          Personal Operating &          Capital   Final

          Account                              FTE  Budget    Actual      FTE   Services Maintenance  P&I     Outlay    Budget

--------------------------------               ---- -------------------- ----- --------- ----------- ------- ---------- ----------

410000 COUNTY GOVERNMENT

  411000 PLANNING AND RESEARCH SERVICES

    411024 GIS/RURAL ADDRESSING         Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

                    Subtotal:           Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

                       Group:           Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

                        Fund:           Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:
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17:11:04  Expenditure by Activity and Object  Report ID: B270A

 For the Year: 2025 - 2026

 2859 COUNTY LAND INFORMATION

(100) (200-800)  (600-699)  (900)

 Prev Previous  Previous  Personal Operating &  Capital  Final

 Account  FTE  Budget  Actual  FTE  Services Maintenance  P&I  Outlay  Budget

--------------------------------  ---- -------------------- ----- --------- ----------- ------- ---------- ----------

410000 COUNTY GOVERNMENT

 411000 PLANNING AND RESEARCH SERVICES

 411024 GIS/RURAL ADDRESSING  Budget:_____  39,279  _____  50,592  50,592

 Actual:

 Subtotal:  Budget:_____  39,279  _____  50,592  50,592

 Actual:

 Group:  Budget:_____  39,279  _____  50,592  50,592

 Actual:

 Fund:  Budget:_____  39,279  _____  50,592  50,592

 Actual:
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17:11:04                                        Expenditure by Activity and Object                         Report ID: B270A

                                                     For the Year: 2025 - 2026

  2860 LAND USE PLANNING

                                                                                  (100)  (200-800)  (600-699)  (900)

                                               Prev Previous  Previous          Personal Operating &          Capital   Final

          Account                              FTE  Budget    Actual      FTE   Services Maintenance  P&I     Outlay    Budget

--------------------------------               ---- -------------------- ----- --------- ----------- ------- ---------- ----------

410000 COUNTY GOVERNMENT

  411000 PLANNING AND RESEARCH SERVICES

    411010 ADMINISTRATION COSTS         Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

                    Subtotal:           Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

                       Group:           Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

520000 OTHER FINANCING USES

  521000 INTERFUND OPERATING TRANSFERS OUT

    521000 INTERFUND OPERATING          Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

                    Subtotal:           Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

                       Group:           Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

                        Fund:           Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:
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17:11:04                                        Expenditure by Activity and Object                         Report ID: B270A

                                                     For the Year: 2025 - 2026

  2865 DNRC GRANT

                                                                                  (100)  (200-800)  (600-699)  (900)

                                               Prev Previous  Previous          Personal Operating &          Capital   Final

          Account                              FTE  Budget    Actual      FTE   Services Maintenance  P&I     Outlay    Budget

--------------------------------               ---- -------------------- ----- --------- ----------- ------- ---------- ----------

410000 COUNTY GOVERNMENT

  410100 LEGISLATIVE SERVICES

    410132 Sanders County Collaborative Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

                    Subtotal:           Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

                       Group:           Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

480000 CONSERVATION OF NATURAL RESOURCES

  480200 FLOODPLAIN DELINEATION OF CLARK

    480200 FLOODPLAIN DELINEATION OF    Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

                    Subtotal:           Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

                       Group:           Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

                        Fund:           Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:
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17:11:04                                        Expenditure by Activity and Object                         Report ID: B270A

                                                     For the Year: 2025 - 2026

  2895 ICAC GRANT

                                                                                  (100)  (200-800)  (600-699)  (900)

                                               Prev Previous  Previous          Personal Operating &          Capital   Final

          Account                              FTE  Budget    Actual      FTE   Services Maintenance  P&I     Outlay    Budget

--------------------------------               ---- -------------------- ----- --------- ----------- ------- ---------- ----------

420000 PUBLIC SAFETY

  420000 PUBLIC SAFETY

    420000 PUBLIC SAFETY                Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:                       14               14

                    Subtotal:           Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:                       14               14

                       Group:           Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:                       14               14

                        Fund:           Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:                       14               14
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17:11:04                                        Expenditure by Activity and Object                         Report ID: B270A

                                                     For the Year: 2025 - 2026

  2902 TITLE III PROJECTS

                                                                                  (100)  (200-800)  (600-699)  (900)

                                               Prev Previous  Previous          Personal Operating &          Capital   Final

          Account                              FTE  Budget    Actual      FTE   Services Maintenance  P&I     Outlay    Budget

--------------------------------               ---- -------------------- ----- --------- ----------- ------- ---------- ----------

430000 PUBLIC WORKS

  430200

    430252 TITLE 3 COMMUNITY WILDFIRE   Budget:_____     8,917           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:                    9,052                       9,052

                    Subtotal:           Budget:_____     8,917           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:                    9,052                       9,052

                       Group:           Budget:_____     8,917           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:                    9,052                       9,052

                        Fund:           Budget:_____     8,917           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:                    9,052                       9,052
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17:11:04                                        Expenditure by Activity and Object                         Report ID: B270A

                                                     For the Year: 2025 - 2026

  2903 Montana Land Information Act Grants

                                                                                  (100)  (200-800)  (600-699)  (900)

                                               Prev Previous  Previous          Personal Operating &          Capital   Final

          Account                              FTE  Budget    Actual      FTE   Services Maintenance  P&I     Outlay    Budget

--------------------------------               ---- -------------------- ----- --------- ----------- ------- ---------- ----------

410000 COUNTY GOVERNMENT

  411000 PLANNING AND RESEARCH SERVICES

    411024 GIS/RURAL ADDRESSING         Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

                    Subtotal:           Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

                       Group:           Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

                        Fund:           Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:
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17:11:04                                        Expenditure by Activity and Object                         Report ID: B270A

                                                     For the Year: 2025 - 2026

  2904 VERMILLION RIVER GRANT

                                                                                  (100)  (200-800)  (600-699)  (900)

                                               Prev Previous  Previous          Personal Operating &          Capital   Final

          Account                              FTE  Budget    Actual      FTE   Services Maintenance  P&I     Outlay    Budget

--------------------------------               ---- -------------------- ----- --------- ----------- ------- ---------- ----------

430000 PUBLIC WORKS

  431100 WEED CONTROL

    431138 VERMILLION RIVER GRANT       Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

                    Subtotal:           Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

                       Group:           Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

                        Fund:           Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:
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17:11:04                                        Expenditure by Activity and Object                         Report ID: B270A

                                                     For the Year: 2025 - 2026

  2915 CRIME CONTROL GRANT (DARE)

                                                                                  (100)  (200-800)  (600-699)  (900)

                                               Prev Previous  Previous          Personal Operating &          Capital   Final

          Account                              FTE  Budget    Actual      FTE   Services Maintenance  P&I     Outlay    Budget

--------------------------------               ---- -------------------- ----- --------- ----------- ------- ---------- ----------

420000 PUBLIC SAFETY

  420100 SHERIFF

    420100 SHERIFF                      Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

                    Subtotal:           Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

                       Group:           Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

                        Fund:           Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:
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 For the Year: 2025 - 2026

 2918 LAW ENFORCEMENT BLOCK GRANT

(100) (200-800)  (600-699)  (900)

 Prev Previous  Previous  Personal Operating &  Capital  Final

 Account  FTE  Budget  Actual  FTE  Services Maintenance  P&I  Outlay  Budget

--------------------------------  ---- -------------------- ----- --------- ----------- ------- ---------- ----------

520000 OTHER FINANCING USES

 521000 INTERFUND OPERATING TRANSFERS OUT

 521000 INTERFUND OPERATING  Budget:_____  0  _____  0

 Actual:

 Subtotal:  Budget:_____  0  _____  0

 Actual:

 Group:  Budget:_____  0  _____  0

 Actual:

 Fund:  Budget:_____  0  _____  0

 Actual:
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                                                     For the Year: 2025 - 2026

  2939 RURAL COMM DEV - HOUSING GRANT

                                                                                  (100)  (200-800)  (600-699)  (900)

                                               Prev Previous  Previous          Personal Operating &          Capital   Final

          Account                              FTE  Budget    Actual      FTE   Services Maintenance  P&I     Outlay    Budget

--------------------------------               ---- -------------------- ----- --------- ----------- ------- ---------- ----------

470000 HOUSING & COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT

  470000 HOUSING & COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT

    470000 HOUSING & COMMUNITY          Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

                    Subtotal:           Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

                       Group:           Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

                        Fund:           Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:
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                                                     For the Year: 2025 - 2026

  2940 CDBG TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE GRANT

                                                                                  (100)  (200-800)  (600-699)  (900)

                                               Prev Previous  Previous          Personal Operating &          Capital   Final

          Account                              FTE  Budget    Actual      FTE   Services Maintenance  P&I     Outlay    Budget

--------------------------------               ---- -------------------- ----- --------- ----------- ------- ---------- ----------

520000 OTHER FINANCING USES

  521000 INTERFUND OPERATING TRANSFERS OUT

    521000 INTERFUND OPERATING          Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

                    Subtotal:           Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

                       Group:           Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

                        Fund:           Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:
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                                                     For the Year: 2025 - 2026

  2941 MICRO BUSINESS TECH.ASSISTANCE GRANT

                                                                                  (100)  (200-800)  (600-699)  (900)

                                               Prev Previous  Previous          Personal Operating &          Capital   Final

          Account                              FTE  Budget    Actual      FTE   Services Maintenance  P&I     Outlay    Budget

--------------------------------               ---- -------------------- ----- --------- ----------- ------- ---------- ----------

470000 HOUSING & COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT

  470300 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

    470310 ADMINISTRATION               Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

                    Subtotal:           Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

                       Group:           Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

                        Fund:           Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:
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                                                     For the Year: 2025 - 2026

  2943 CDBG PARADISE SEWER

                                                                                  (100)  (200-800)  (600-699)  (900)

                                               Prev Previous  Previous          Personal Operating &          Capital   Final

          Account                              FTE  Budget    Actual      FTE   Services Maintenance  P&I     Outlay    Budget

--------------------------------               ---- -------------------- ----- --------- ----------- ------- ---------- ----------

430000 PUBLIC WORKS

  430000 PUBLIC WORKS

    430000 PUBLIC WORKS                 Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

                    Subtotal:           Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

                       Group:           Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

                        Fund:           Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:
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                                                     For the Year: 2025 - 2026

  2945 CDBG HOUSING & COMMUNITY DEV.GRANT

                                                                                  (100)  (200-800)  (600-699)  (900)

                                               Prev Previous  Previous          Personal Operating &          Capital   Final

          Account                              FTE  Budget    Actual      FTE   Services Maintenance  P&I     Outlay    Budget

--------------------------------               ---- -------------------- ----- --------- ----------- ------- ---------- ----------

410000 COUNTY GOVERNMENT

  411000 PLANNING AND RESEARCH SERVICES

    411030 PLANNING BOARD               Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

                    Subtotal:           Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

                       Group:           Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

470000 HOUSING & COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT

  470000 HOUSING & COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT

    470000 HOUSING & COMMUNITY          Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

                    Subtotal:           Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

                       Group:           Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

                        Fund:           Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:
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                                                     For the Year: 2025 - 2026

  2946 BIG SKY ECON DEV TRUST FUND

                                                                                  (100)  (200-800)  (600-699)  (900)

                                               Prev Previous  Previous          Personal Operating &          Capital   Final

          Account                              FTE  Budget    Actual      FTE   Services Maintenance  P&I     Outlay    Budget

--------------------------------               ---- -------------------- ----- --------- ----------- ------- ---------- ----------

470000 HOUSING & COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT

  470300 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

    470300 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT         Budget:_____    35,500           _____                21,300                        21,300

                                        Actual:                   14,200                      14,200

                    Subtotal:           Budget:_____    35,500           _____                21,300                        21,300

                                        Actual:                   14,200                      14,200

                       Group:           Budget:_____    35,500           _____                21,300                        21,300

                                        Actual:                   14,200                      14,200

                        Fund:           Budget:_____    35,500           _____                21,300                        21,300

                                        Actual:                   14,200                      14,200
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                                                     For the Year: 2025 - 2026

  2950 DUI TASK FORCE

                                                                                  (100)  (200-800)  (600-699)  (900)

                                               Prev Previous  Previous          Personal Operating &          Capital   Final

          Account                              FTE  Budget    Actual      FTE   Services Maintenance  P&I     Outlay    Budget

--------------------------------               ---- -------------------- ----- --------- ----------- ------- ---------- ----------

420000 PUBLIC SAFETY

  420100 SHERIFF

    420141 CRIME CONTROL &              Budget:_____    26,488           _____                30,431                        30,431

                                        Actual:                    3,887                       3,887

                    Subtotal:           Budget:_____    26,488           _____                30,431                        30,431

                                        Actual:                    3,887                       3,887

  420700 CRITICAL INCIDENT STRESS

    420760 D.U.I. TASK FORCE            Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

                    Subtotal:           Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

                       Group:           Budget:_____    26,488           _____                30,431                        30,431

                                        Actual:                    3,887                       3,887

440000 PUBLIC HEALTH

  440100 PUBLIC HEALTH SERVICES

    440172 WIC                          Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

                    Subtotal:           Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

                       Group:           Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

                        Fund:           Budget:_____    26,488           _____                30,431                        30,431

                                        Actual:                    3,887                       3,887
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17:11:04                                        Expenditure by Activity and Object                         Report ID: B270A

                                                     For the Year: 2025 - 2026

  2951 National Highway Traffic Safety (NHTSA)

                                                                                  (100)  (200-800)  (600-699)  (900)

                                               Prev Previous  Previous          Personal Operating &          Capital   Final

          Account                              FTE  Budget    Actual      FTE   Services Maintenance  P&I     Outlay    Budget

--------------------------------               ---- -------------------- ----- --------- ----------- ------- ---------- ----------

420000 PUBLIC SAFETY

  420700 CRITICAL INCIDENT STRESS

    420760 D.U.I. TASK FORCE            Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

                    Subtotal:           Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

                       Group:           Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

                        Fund:           Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:
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                                                     For the Year: 2025 - 2026

  2952 COMM DEV CORP PROJECTS

                                                                                  (100)  (200-800)  (600-699)  (900)

                                               Prev Previous  Previous          Personal Operating &          Capital   Final

          Account                              FTE  Budget    Actual      FTE   Services Maintenance  P&I     Outlay    Budget

--------------------------------               ---- -------------------- ----- --------- ----------- ------- ---------- ----------

460000 CULTURE AND RECREATION

  460400

    460403 FWP-RTP-2017-35              Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

                    Subtotal:           Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

                       Group:           Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

                        Fund:           Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:
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17:11:04                                        Expenditure by Activity and Object                         Report ID: B270A

                                                     For the Year: 2025 - 2026

  2953 HOMELAND SECURITY GRANT

                                                                                  (100)  (200-800)  (600-699)  (900)

                                               Prev Previous  Previous          Personal Operating &          Capital   Final

          Account                              FTE  Budget    Actual      FTE   Services Maintenance  P&I     Outlay    Budget

--------------------------------               ---- -------------------- ----- --------- ----------- ------- ---------- ----------

420000 PUBLIC SAFETY

  420100 SHERIFF

    420100 SHERIFF                      Budget:_____   126,765           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:                    2,992            2,992

                    Subtotal:           Budget:_____   126,765           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:                    2,992            2,992

                       Group:           Budget:_____   126,765           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:                    2,992            2,992

                        Fund:           Budget:_____   126,765           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:                    2,992            2,992
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17:11:04                                        Expenditure by Activity and Object                         Report ID: B270A

                                                     For the Year: 2025 - 2026

  2955 SEAT BELT CAMPAIGN

                                                                                  (100)  (200-800)  (600-699)  (900)

                                               Prev Previous  Previous          Personal Operating &          Capital   Final

          Account                              FTE  Budget    Actual      FTE   Services Maintenance  P&I     Outlay    Budget

--------------------------------               ---- -------------------- ----- --------- ----------- ------- ---------- ----------

420000 PUBLIC SAFETY

  420100 SHERIFF

    420190 CAR SEAT LOAN PROGRAM        Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

                    Subtotal:           Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

                       Group:           Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

                        Fund:           Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:
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17:11:04                                        Expenditure by Activity and Object                         Report ID: B270A

                                                     For the Year: 2025 - 2026

  2956 CTEP(COMM.TRANS. ENHANCEMENT PROGRAM)

                                                                                  (100)  (200-800)  (600-699)  (900)

                                               Prev Previous  Previous          Personal Operating &          Capital   Final

          Account                              FTE  Budget    Actual      FTE   Services Maintenance  P&I     Outlay    Budget

--------------------------------               ---- -------------------- ----- --------- ----------- ------- ---------- ----------

470000 HOUSING & COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT

  470400

    470410 DIXON SIDEWALKS              Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

    470420 HOT SPRINGS SIDEWALKS        Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

    470421 HIGH BRIDGE (CTEP)           Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

                    Subtotal:           Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

                       Group:           Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

520000 OTHER FINANCING USES

  521000 INTERFUND OPERATING TRANSFERS OUT

    521000 INTERFUND OPERATING          Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

                    Subtotal:           Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

                       Group:           Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

                        Fund:           Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:
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17:11:04                                        Expenditure by Activity and Object                         Report ID: B270A

                                                     For the Year: 2025 - 2026

  2958 OFFICE OF EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT

                                                                                  (100)  (200-800)  (600-699)  (900)

                                               Prev Previous  Previous          Personal Operating &          Capital   Final

          Account                              FTE  Budget    Actual      FTE   Services Maintenance  P&I     Outlay    Budget

--------------------------------               ---- -------------------- ----- --------- ----------- ------- ---------- ----------

420000 PUBLIC SAFETY

  420600 DISASTER & EMERGENCY SERVICES

    420600 DISASTER & EMERGENCY         Budget:_____    76,388           _____     62,678     12,890                        75,568

                                        Actual:                   64,463           55,176      9,287

                    Subtotal:           Budget:_____    76,388           _____     62,678     12,890                        75,568

                                        Actual:                   64,463           55,176      9,287

                       Group:           Budget:_____    76,388           _____     62,678     12,890                        75,568

                                        Actual:                   64,463           55,176      9,287

                        Fund:           Budget:_____    76,388           _____     62,678     12,890                        75,568

                                        Actual:                   64,463           55,176      9,287
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17:11:04                                        Expenditure by Activity and Object                         Report ID: B270A

                                                     For the Year: 2025 - 2026

  2959 EDA GRANT

                                                                                  (100)  (200-800)  (600-699)  (900)

                                               Prev Previous  Previous          Personal Operating &          Capital   Final

          Account                              FTE  Budget    Actual      FTE   Services Maintenance  P&I     Outlay    Budget

--------------------------------               ---- -------------------- ----- --------- ----------- ------- ---------- ----------

470000 HOUSING & COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT

  470300 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

    470311 TROUT CREEK BOAT LANDING     Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

                    Subtotal:           Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

                       Group:           Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

                        Fund:           Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:
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17:11:04                                        Expenditure by Activity and Object                         Report ID: B270A

                                                     For the Year: 2025 - 2026

  2960 PILT

                                                                                  (100)  (200-800)  (600-699)  (900)

                                               Prev Previous  Previous          Personal Operating &          Capital   Final

          Account                              FTE  Budget    Actual      FTE   Services Maintenance  P&I     Outlay    Budget

--------------------------------               ---- -------------------- ----- --------- ----------- ------- ---------- ----------

520000 OTHER FINANCING USES

  521000 INTERFUND OPERATING TRANSFERS OUT

    521000 INTERFUND OPERATING          Budget:_____   800,000           _____             1,500,000                     1,500,000

                                        Actual:                  800,000                     800,000

                    Subtotal:           Budget:_____   800,000           _____             1,500,000                     1,500,000

                                        Actual:                  800,000                     800,000

                       Group:           Budget:_____   800,000           _____             1,500,000                     1,500,000

                                        Actual:                  800,000                     800,000

                        Fund:           Budget:_____   800,000           _____             1,500,000                     1,500,000

                                        Actual:                  800,000                     800,000
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17:11:04                                        Expenditure by Activity and Object                         Report ID: B270A

                                                     For the Year: 2025 - 2026

  2961 PRE-DISASTER MITIGATION

                                                                                  (100)  (200-800)  (600-699)  (900)

                                               Prev Previous  Previous          Personal Operating &          Capital   Final

          Account                              FTE  Budget    Actual      FTE   Services Maintenance  P&I     Outlay    Budget

--------------------------------               ---- -------------------- ----- --------- ----------- ------- ---------- ----------

420000 PUBLIC SAFETY

  420600 DISASTER & EMERGENCY SERVICES

    420601 EMERGENCY / DISASTER         Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

                    Subtotal:           Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

                       Group:           Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

430000 PUBLIC WORKS

  431200 FLOOD CONTROL

    431200 FLOOD CONTROL                Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

                    Subtotal:           Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

                       Group:           Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

520000 OTHER FINANCING USES

  521000 INTERFUND OPERATING TRANSFERS OUT

    521000 INTERFUND OPERATING          Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

                    Subtotal:           Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

                       Group:           Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

                        Fund:           Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:
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                                                     For the Year: 2025 - 2026

  2964 PUBLIC HEALTH MISC. GRANTS

                                                                                  (100)  (200-800)  (600-699)  (900)

                                               Prev Previous  Previous          Personal Operating &          Capital   Final

          Account                              FTE  Budget    Actual      FTE   Services Maintenance  P&I     Outlay    Budget

--------------------------------               ---- -------------------- ----- --------- ----------- ------- ---------- ----------

440000 PUBLIC HEALTH

  440000 PUBLIC HEALTH

    440000 PUBLIC HEALTH                Budget:_____       500           _____                   500                           500

                                        Actual:

                    Subtotal:           Budget:_____       500           _____                   500                           500

                                        Actual:

  440100 PUBLIC HEALTH SERVICES

    440151 WOMENS HEALTH                Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

    440152 Walk with Ease-MAP           Budget:_____       756           _____                   756                           756

                                        Actual:

    440174 COUNTY EMPLOYEE WELLNESS     Budget:_____       782           _____                   782                           782

                                        Actual:

    440181 BACKPACK PROGRAM             Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

                    Subtotal:           Budget:_____     1,538           _____                 1,538                         1,538

                                        Actual:

                       Group:           Budget:_____     2,038           _____                 2,038                         2,038

                                        Actual:

                        Fund:           Budget:_____     2,038           _____                 2,038                         2,038

                                        Actual:
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                                                     For the Year: 2025 - 2026

  2965 BACKPACK PROGRAM

                                                                                  (100)  (200-800)  (600-699)  (900)

                                               Prev Previous  Previous          Personal Operating &          Capital   Final

          Account                              FTE  Budget    Actual      FTE   Services Maintenance  P&I     Outlay    Budget

--------------------------------               ---- -------------------- ----- --------- ----------- ------- ---------- ----------

440000 PUBLIC HEALTH

  440100 PUBLIC HEALTH SERVICES

    440110 PUBLIC HEALTH SERVICES       Budget:_____    39,342           _____                49,341                        49,341

                                        Actual:                   10,002                      10,001

    440171 MCH GRANT                    Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

    440174 COUNTY EMPLOYEE WELLNESS     Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

                    Subtotal:           Budget:_____    39,342           _____                49,341                        49,341

                                        Actual:                   10,002                      10,001

                       Group:           Budget:_____    39,342           _____                49,341                        49,341

                                        Actual:                   10,002                      10,001

                        Fund:           Budget:_____    39,342           _____                49,341                        49,341

                                        Actual:                   10,002                      10,001
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17:11:04                                        Expenditure by Activity and Object                         Report ID: B270A

                                                     For the Year: 2025 - 2026

  2967 EDA GRANT

                                                                                  (100)  (200-800)  (600-699)  (900)

                                               Prev Previous  Previous          Personal Operating &          Capital   Final

          Account                              FTE  Budget    Actual      FTE   Services Maintenance  P&I     Outlay    Budget

--------------------------------               ---- -------------------- ----- --------- ----------- ------- ---------- ----------

470000 HOUSING & COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT

  470300 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

    470311 TROUT CREEK BOAT LANDING     Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

    470315 FAIR GROUND BOAT DOCK        Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

    470316 AINSWORTH BALLFIELD          Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

                    Subtotal:           Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

                       Group:           Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

                        Fund:           Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:
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                                                     For the Year: 2025 - 2026

  2969 YOUTH SUICIDE PREVENTION GRANT

                                                                                  (100)  (200-800)  (600-699)  (900)

                                               Prev Previous  Previous          Personal Operating &          Capital   Final

          Account                              FTE  Budget    Actual      FTE   Services Maintenance  P&I     Outlay    Budget

--------------------------------               ---- -------------------- ----- --------- ----------- ------- ---------- ----------

520000 OTHER FINANCING USES

  521000 INTERFUND OPERATING TRANSFERS OUT

    521000 INTERFUND OPERATING          Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

                    Subtotal:           Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

                       Group:           Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

                        Fund:           Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:
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                                                     For the Year: 2025 - 2026

  2970 IMMUNIZATION (HEALTH PREVENTION GRANT)

                                                                                  (100)  (200-800)  (600-699)  (900)

                                               Prev Previous  Previous          Personal Operating &          Capital   Final

          Account                              FTE  Budget    Actual      FTE   Services Maintenance  P&I     Outlay    Budget

--------------------------------               ---- -------------------- ----- --------- ----------- ------- ---------- ----------

440000 PUBLIC HEALTH

  440100 PUBLIC HEALTH SERVICES

    440173 IMMUNIZATION GRANT           Budget:_____        40           _____      5,747      1,500                         7,247

                                        Actual:                   40,978           31,262      9,715

    440183 IMMUNIZATION CARRY OVER      Budget:_____         0           _____     15,715                                   15,715

                                        Actual:

                    Subtotal:           Budget:_____        40           _____     21,462      1,500                        22,962

                                        Actual:                   40,978           31,262      9,715

                       Group:           Budget:_____        40           _____     21,462      1,500                        22,962

                                        Actual:                   40,978           31,262      9,715

                        Fund:           Budget:_____        40           _____     21,462      1,500                        22,962

                                        Actual:                   40,978           31,262      9,715
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                                                     For the Year: 2025 - 2026

  2971 WIC

                                                                                  (100)  (200-800)  (600-699)  (900)

                                               Prev Previous  Previous          Personal Operating &          Capital   Final

          Account                              FTE  Budget    Actual      FTE   Services Maintenance  P&I     Outlay    Budget

--------------------------------               ---- -------------------- ----- --------- ----------- ------- ---------- ----------

440000 PUBLIC HEALTH

  440000 PUBLIC HEALTH

    440000 PUBLIC HEALTH                Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

                    Subtotal:           Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

  440100 PUBLIC HEALTH SERVICES

    440110 PUBLIC HEALTH SERVICES       Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

    440172 WIC                          Budget:_____    83,031           _____     47,542     -9,185                        38,357

                                        Actual:                   56,790           37,492     19,298

                    Subtotal:           Budget:_____    83,031           _____     47,542     -9,185                        38,357

                                        Actual:                   56,790           37,492     19,298

                       Group:           Budget:_____    83,031           _____     47,542     -9,185                        38,357

                                        Actual:                   56,790           37,492     19,298

520000 OTHER FINANCING USES

  521000 INTERFUND OPERATING TRANSFERS OUT

    521000 INTERFUND OPERATING          Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

                    Subtotal:           Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

                       Group:           Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

                        Fund:           Budget:_____    83,031           _____     47,542     -9,185                        38,357

                                        Actual:                   56,790           37,492     19,298
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17:11:04                                        Expenditure by Activity and Object                         Report ID: B270A

                                                     For the Year: 2025 - 2026

  2972 FAMILY PLANNING

                                                                                  (100)  (200-800)  (600-699)  (900)

                                               Prev Previous  Previous          Personal Operating &          Capital   Final

          Account                              FTE  Budget    Actual      FTE   Services Maintenance  P&I     Outlay    Budget

--------------------------------               ---- -------------------- ----- --------- ----------- ------- ---------- ----------

440000 PUBLIC HEALTH

  440100 PUBLIC HEALTH SERVICES

    440170 COUNTY NURSE                 Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

    440173 IMMUNIZATION GRANT           Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

                    Subtotal:           Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

                       Group:           Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

520000 OTHER FINANCING USES

  521000 INTERFUND OPERATING TRANSFERS OUT

    521000 INTERFUND OPERATING          Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

                    Subtotal:           Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

                       Group:           Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

                        Fund:           Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:
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17:11:04                                        Expenditure by Activity and Object                         Report ID: B270A

                                                     For the Year: 2025 - 2026

  2973 MCH GRANT

                                                                                  (100)  (200-800)  (600-699)  (900)

                                               Prev Previous  Previous          Personal Operating &          Capital   Final

          Account                              FTE  Budget    Actual      FTE   Services Maintenance  P&I     Outlay    Budget

--------------------------------               ---- -------------------- ----- --------- ----------- ------- ---------- ----------

440000 PUBLIC HEALTH

  440100 PUBLIC HEALTH SERVICES

    440170 COUNTY NURSE                 Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

    440171 MCH GRANT                    Budget:_____     4,246           _____     -4,178     -2,967                        -7,145

                                        Actual:                   11,392            8,984      2,408

    440177 LEAD PROJECT (child health)  Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

                    Subtotal:           Budget:_____     4,246           _____     -4,178     -2,967                        -7,145

                                        Actual:                   11,392            8,984      2,408

                       Group:           Budget:_____     4,246           _____     -4,178     -2,967                        -7,145

                                        Actual:                   11,392            8,984      2,408

520000 OTHER FINANCING USES

  521000 INTERFUND OPERATING TRANSFERS OUT

    521000 INTERFUND OPERATING          Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

                    Subtotal:           Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

                       Group:           Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

                        Fund:           Budget:_____     4,246           _____     -4,178     -2,967                        -7,145

                                        Actual:                   11,392            8,984      2,408
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17:11:04                                        Expenditure by Activity and Object                         Report ID: B270A

                                                     For the Year: 2025 - 2026

  2974 PHEP-Public Health Emergency Preparedness

                                                                                  (100)  (200-800)  (600-699)  (900)

                                               Prev Previous  Previous          Personal Operating &          Capital   Final

          Account                              FTE  Budget    Actual      FTE   Services Maintenance  P&I     Outlay    Budget

--------------------------------               ---- -------------------- ----- --------- ----------- ------- ---------- ----------

440000 PUBLIC HEALTH

  440100 PUBLIC HEALTH SERVICES

    440150 BIOTERRISM-HEALTH            Budget:_____    36,529           _____     30,500      6,028                        36,528

                                        Actual:                   36,528           27,641      8,887

    440153 BIOTERRISM-HEALTH            Budget:_____    67,763           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:                   20,187           16,622      3,564

                    Subtotal:           Budget:_____   104,292           _____     30,500      6,028                        36,528

                                        Actual:                   56,715           44,263     12,451

                       Group:           Budget:_____   104,292           _____     30,500      6,028                        36,528

                                        Actual:                   56,715           44,263     12,451

520000 OTHER FINANCING USES

  521000 INTERFUND OPERATING TRANSFERS OUT

    521000 INTERFUND OPERATING          Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:                   56,441                      56,441

                    Subtotal:           Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:                   56,441                      56,441

                       Group:           Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:                   56,441                      56,441

                        Fund:           Budget:_____   104,292           _____     30,500      6,028                        36,528

                                        Actual:                  113,156           44,263     68,893

Page 182



09/02/25                                                   SANDERS COUNTY                                       Page: 89 of 104

17:11:04                                        Expenditure by Activity and Object                         Report ID: B270A

                                                     For the Year: 2025 - 2026

  2975 PHEP COVID

                                                                                  (100)  (200-800)  (600-699)  (900)

                                               Prev Previous  Previous          Personal Operating &          Capital   Final

          Account                              FTE  Budget    Actual      FTE   Services Maintenance  P&I     Outlay    Budget

--------------------------------               ---- -------------------- ----- --------- ----------- ------- ---------- ----------

440000 PUBLIC HEALTH

  440100 PUBLIC HEALTH SERVICES

    440150 BIOTERRISM-HEALTH            Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

                    Subtotal:           Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

                       Group:           Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

                        Fund:           Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:
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17:11:04                                        Expenditure by Activity and Object                         Report ID: B270A

                                                     For the Year: 2025 - 2026

  2976 IMMUNIZATION COVID

                                                                                  (100)  (200-800)  (600-699)  (900)

                                               Prev Previous  Previous          Personal Operating &          Capital   Final

          Account                              FTE  Budget    Actual      FTE   Services Maintenance  P&I     Outlay    Budget

--------------------------------               ---- -------------------- ----- --------- ----------- ------- ---------- ----------

440000 PUBLIC HEALTH

  440100 PUBLIC HEALTH SERVICES

    440173 IMMUNIZATION GRANT           Budget:_____    69,609           _____     42,878     15,235                        58,113

                                        Actual:                   11,496            4,870      6,626

                    Subtotal:           Budget:_____    69,609           _____     42,878     15,235                        58,113

                                        Actual:                   11,496            4,870      6,626

                       Group:           Budget:_____    69,609           _____     42,878     15,235                        58,113

                                        Actual:                   11,496            4,870      6,626

                        Fund:           Budget:_____    69,609           _____     42,878     15,235                        58,113

                                        Actual:                   11,496            4,870      6,626
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17:11:04                                        Expenditure by Activity and Object                         Report ID: B270A

                                                     For the Year: 2025 - 2026

  2977 PHEP CARRYOVER

                                                                                  (100)  (200-800)  (600-699)  (900)

                                               Prev Previous  Previous          Personal Operating &          Capital   Final

          Account                              FTE  Budget    Actual      FTE   Services Maintenance  P&I     Outlay    Budget

--------------------------------               ---- -------------------- ----- --------- ----------- ------- ---------- ----------

440000 PUBLIC HEALTH

  440100 PUBLIC HEALTH SERVICES

    440153 BIOTERRISM-HEALTH            Budget:_____         0           _____                56,441                        56,441

                                        Actual:

                    Subtotal:           Budget:_____         0           _____                56,441                        56,441

                                        Actual:

                       Group:           Budget:_____         0           _____                56,441                        56,441

                                        Actual:

520000 OTHER FINANCING USES

  521000 INTERFUND OPERATING TRANSFERS OUT

    521000 INTERFUND OPERATING          Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

                    Subtotal:           Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

                       Group:           Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

                        Fund:           Budget:_____         0           _____                56,441                        56,441

                                        Actual:
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17:11:04                                        Expenditure by Activity and Object                         Report ID: B270A

                                                     For the Year: 2025 - 2026

  2978 TOBACCO GRANT

                                                                                  (100)  (200-800)  (600-699)  (900)

                                               Prev Previous  Previous          Personal Operating &          Capital   Final

          Account                              FTE  Budget    Actual      FTE   Services Maintenance  P&I     Outlay    Budget

--------------------------------               ---- -------------------- ----- --------- ----------- ------- ---------- ----------

440000 PUBLIC HEALTH

  440100 PUBLIC HEALTH SERVICES

    440105 TOBACCO EDUCATION GRANT      Budget:_____    35,000           _____     32,500      4,950                        37,450

                                        Actual:                   30,992           26,961      4,030

    440106 YOUTH TOBACCO GRANT          Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

    440107 TOBACCO GRANT CARRY OVER     Budget:_____     7,107           _____                11,115                        11,115

                                        Actual:

    440177 LEAD PROJECT (child health)  Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

                    Subtotal:           Budget:_____    42,107           _____     32,500     16,065                        48,565

                                        Actual:                   30,992           26,961      4,030

                       Group:           Budget:_____    42,107           _____     32,500     16,065                        48,565

                                        Actual:                   30,992           26,961      4,030

                        Fund:           Budget:_____    42,107           _____     32,500     16,065                        48,565

                                        Actual:                   30,992           26,961      4,030
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17:11:04                                        Expenditure by Activity and Object                         Report ID: B270A

                                                     For the Year: 2025 - 2026

  2979 ENVIRONMENTAL PUBLIC HEALTH TRACKING PROJECT

                                                                                  (100)  (200-800)  (600-699)  (900)

                                               Prev Previous  Previous          Personal Operating &          Capital   Final

          Account                              FTE  Budget    Actual      FTE   Services Maintenance  P&I     Outlay    Budget

--------------------------------               ---- -------------------- ----- --------- ----------- ------- ---------- ----------

520000 OTHER FINANCING USES

  521000 INTERFUND OPERATING TRANSFERS OUT

    521000 INTERFUND OPERATING          Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

                    Subtotal:           Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

                       Group:           Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

                        Fund:           Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:
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17:11:04                                        Expenditure by Activity and Object                         Report ID: B270A

                                                     For the Year: 2025 - 2026

  2980 OPIOID SETTLEMENT FUND

                                                                                  (100)  (200-800)  (600-699)  (900)

                                               Prev Previous  Previous          Personal Operating &          Capital   Final

          Account                              FTE  Budget    Actual      FTE   Services Maintenance  P&I     Outlay    Budget

--------------------------------               ---- -------------------- ----- --------- ----------- ------- ---------- ----------

410000 COUNTY GOVERNMENT

  410300

    410331 DISTRICT COURT               Budget:_____    20,000           _____                26,453                        26,453

                                        Actual:                    2,337                       2,337

                    Subtotal:           Budget:_____    20,000           _____                26,453                        26,453

                                        Actual:                    2,337                       2,337

                       Group:           Budget:_____    20,000           _____                26,453                        26,453

                                        Actual:                    2,337                       2,337

420000 PUBLIC SAFETY

  420000 PUBLIC SAFETY

    420000 PUBLIC SAFETY                Budget:_____    20,000           _____                20,000                        20,000

                                        Actual:                   12,445                      12,445

                    Subtotal:           Budget:_____    20,000           _____                20,000                        20,000

                                        Actual:                   12,445                      12,445

                       Group:           Budget:_____    20,000           _____                20,000                        20,000

                                        Actual:                   12,445                      12,445

440000 PUBLIC HEALTH

  440100 PUBLIC HEALTH SERVICES

    440100 PUBLIC HEALTH SERVICES       Budget:_____    20,000           _____                20,000                        20,000

                                        Actual:                      133                         132

                    Subtotal:           Budget:_____    20,000           _____                20,000                        20,000

                                        Actual:                      133                         132

                       Group:           Budget:_____    20,000           _____                20,000                        20,000

                                        Actual:                      133                         132

                        Fund:           Budget:_____    60,000           _____                66,453                        66,453

                                        Actual:                   14,915                      14,915
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17:11:04                                        Expenditure by Activity and Object                         Report ID: B270A

                                                     For the Year: 2025 - 2026

  2987 HORSE RESCUE

                                                                                  (100)  (200-800)  (600-699)  (900)

                                               Prev Previous  Previous          Personal Operating &          Capital   Final

          Account                              FTE  Budget    Actual      FTE   Services Maintenance  P&I     Outlay    Budget

--------------------------------               ---- -------------------- ----- --------- ----------- ------- ---------- ----------

420000 PUBLIC SAFETY

  420100 SHERIFF

    420180 ANIMAL RESCUE                Budget:_____     5,819           _____                 5,819                         5,819

                                        Actual:

                    Subtotal:           Budget:_____     5,819           _____                 5,819                         5,819

                                        Actual:

                       Group:           Budget:_____     5,819           _____                 5,819                         5,819

                                        Actual:

                        Fund:           Budget:_____     5,819           _____                 5,819                         5,819

                                        Actual:
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17:11:04                                        Expenditure by Activity and Object                         Report ID: B270A

                                                     For the Year: 2025 - 2026

  2988 INMATE BENEFIT FUND

                                                                                  (100)  (200-800)  (600-699)  (900)

                                               Prev Previous  Previous          Personal Operating &          Capital   Final

          Account                              FTE  Budget    Actual      FTE   Services Maintenance  P&I     Outlay    Budget

--------------------------------               ---- -------------------- ----- --------- ----------- ------- ---------- ----------

420000 PUBLIC SAFETY

  420200

    420230 CARE OF PRISONERS            Budget:_____    61,000           _____                46,000             15,000     61,000

                                        Actual:                   20,793                      20,793

                    Subtotal:           Budget:_____    61,000           _____                46,000             15,000     61,000

                                        Actual:                   20,793                      20,793

                       Group:           Budget:_____    61,000           _____                46,000             15,000     61,000

                                        Actual:                   20,793                      20,793

                        Fund:           Budget:_____    61,000           _____                46,000             15,000     61,000

                                        Actual:                   20,793                      20,793
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17:11:04                                        Expenditure by Activity and Object                         Report ID: B270A

                                                     For the Year: 2025 - 2026

  2992 CARES - GENERAL FROM STATE

                                                                                  (100)  (200-800)  (600-699)  (900)

                                               Prev Previous  Previous          Personal Operating &          Capital   Final

          Account                              FTE  Budget    Actual      FTE   Services Maintenance  P&I     Outlay    Budget

--------------------------------               ---- -------------------- ----- --------- ----------- ------- ---------- ----------

410000 COUNTY GOVERNMENT

  410000 COUNTY GOVERNMENT

    410000 COUNTY GOVERNMENT            Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

                    Subtotal:           Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

                       Group:           Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

420000 PUBLIC SAFETY

  420000 PUBLIC SAFETY

    420000 PUBLIC SAFETY                Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

                    Subtotal:           Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

                       Group:           Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

                        Fund:           Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:
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17:11:04                                        Expenditure by Activity and Object                         Report ID: B270A

                                                     For the Year: 2025 - 2026

  2993 ARPA-US Dept of Treas

                                                                                  (100)  (200-800)  (600-699)  (900)

                                               Prev Previous  Previous          Personal Operating &          Capital   Final

          Account                              FTE  Budget    Actual      FTE   Services Maintenance  P&I     Outlay    Budget

--------------------------------               ---- -------------------- ----- --------- ----------- ------- ---------- ----------

430000 PUBLIC WORKS

  430000 PUBLIC WORKS

    430000 PUBLIC WORKS                 Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:                  260,989                     260,988

                    Subtotal:           Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:                  260,989                     260,988

  430200

    430261 ROAD DISTRICT 1              Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

    430262 ROAD DISTRICT 2              Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

    430263 ROAD DISTRICT 3              Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

                    Subtotal:           Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

                       Group:           Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:                  260,989                     260,988

450000 SOCIAL AND ECONOMIC SERVICES

  450000 SOCIAL AND ECONOMIC SERVICES

    450000 SOCIAL AND ECONOMIC SERVICES Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

                    Subtotal:           Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

                       Group:           Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

460000 CULTURE AND RECREATION

  460000 CULTURE AND RECREATION

    460000 CULTURE AND RECREATION       Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

                    Subtotal:           Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

                       Group:           Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

470000 HOUSING & COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT

  470000 HOUSING & COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT

    470000 HOUSING & COMMUNITY          Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

                    Subtotal:           Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:

                       Group:           Budget:_____         0           _____                                                   0

                                        Actual:
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17:11:04  Expenditure by Activity and Object  Report ID: B270A

 For the Year: 2025 - 2026

 2993 ARPA-US Dept of Treas

(100) (200-800)  (600-699)  (900)

 Prev Previous  Previous  Personal Operating &  Capital  Final

 Account  FTE  Budget  Actual  FTE  Services Maintenance  P&I  Outlay  Budget

--------------------------------  ---- -------------------- ----- --------- ----------- ------- ---------- ----------

510000 MISCELLANEOUS

 510000 MISCELLANEOUS

 510000 MISCELLANEOUS  Budget:_____  413,990  _____  261,958  261,958

 Actual:  211,044  211,044

 Subtotal:  Budget:_____  413,990  _____  261,958  261,958

 Actual:  211,044  211,044

 Group:  Budget:_____  413,990  _____  261,958  261,958

 Actual:  211,044  211,044

520000 OTHER FINANCING USES

 521000 INTERFUND OPERATING TRANSFERS OUT

 521000 INTERFUND OPERATING  Budget:_____  0  _____  0

 Actual:

 Subtotal:  Budget:_____  0  _____  0

 Actual:

 Group:  Budget:_____  0  _____  0

 Actual:

 Fund:  Budget:_____  413,990  _____  261,958  261,958

 Actual:  472,033  260,988  211,044
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17:11:04  Expenditure by Activity and Object  Report ID: B270A

 For the Year: 2025 - 2026

 2994 LOCAL ASSISTANCE/TRIBAL CONSISTENCY

(100) (200-800)  (600-699)  (900)

 Prev Previous  Previous  Personal Operating &  Capital  Final

 Account  FTE  Budget  Actual  FTE  Services Maintenance  P&I  Outlay  Budget

--------------------------------  ---- -------------------- ----- --------- ----------- ------- ---------- ----------

410000 COUNTY GOVERNMENT

 410100 LEGISLATIVE SERVICES

 410100 LEGISLATIVE SERVICES  Budget:_____ 3,038,102  _____  0

 Actual:  449,447  449,447

 Subtotal:  Budget:_____ 3,038,102  _____  0

 Actual:  449,447  449,447

 Group:  Budget:_____ 3,038,102  _____  0

 Actual:  449,447  449,447

430000 PUBLIC WORKS

 430000 PUBLIC WORKS

 430000 PUBLIC WORKS  Budget:_____  0  _____  0

 Actual:

 Subtotal:  Budget:_____  0  _____  0

 Actual:

 430900 CEMETERY SERVICES

 430900 CEMETERY SERVICES  Budget:_____  0  _____  0

 Actual:

 Subtotal:  Budget:_____  0  _____  0

 Actual:

 Group:  Budget:_____  0  _____  0

 Actual:

460000 CULTURE AND RECREATION

 460000 CULTURE AND RECREATION

 460000 CULTURE AND RECREATION  Budget:_____  0  _____  0

 Actual:

 Subtotal:  Budget:_____  0  _____  0

 Actual:

 Group:  Budget:_____  0  _____  0

 Actual:

510000 MISCELLANEOUS

 510000 MISCELLANEOUS

 510000 MISCELLANEOUS  Budget:_____  0  _____  0

 Actual:

 Subtotal:  Budget:_____  0  _____  0

 Actual:

 Group:  Budget:_____  0  _____  0

 Actual:

 Fund:  Budget:_____ 3,038,102  _____  0

 Actual:  449,447  449,447
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17:11:04  Expenditure by Activity and Object  Report ID: B270A

 For the Year: 2025 - 2026

 2995 ARPA-MAG TROUT CREEK WATER

(100) (200-800)  (600-699)  (900)

 Prev Previous  Previous  Personal Operating &  Capital  Final

 Account  FTE  Budget  Actual  FTE  Services Maintenance  P&I  Outlay  Budget

--------------------------------  ---- -------------------- ----- --------- ----------- ------- ---------- ----------

430000 PUBLIC WORKS

 430000 PUBLIC WORKS

 430000 PUBLIC WORKS  Budget:_____ 1,086,323  _____  449,380  449,380

 Actual:  209,592  209,591

 Subtotal:  Budget:_____ 1,086,323  _____  449,380  449,380

 Actual:  209,592  209,591

 Group:  Budget:_____ 1,086,323  _____  449,380  449,380

 Actual:  209,592  209,591

 Fund:  Budget:_____ 1,086,323  _____  449,380  449,380

 Actual:  209,592  209,591
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17:11:04  Expenditure by Activity and Object  Report ID: B270A

 For the Year: 2025 - 2026

 2996 ARPA-MAG WOODSIDE WATER

(100) (200-800)  (600-699)  (900)

 Prev Previous  Previous  Personal Operating &  Capital  Final

 Account  FTE  Budget  Actual  FTE  Services Maintenance  P&I  Outlay  Budget

--------------------------------  ---- -------------------- ----- --------- ----------- ------- ---------- ----------

430000 PUBLIC WORKS

 430000 PUBLIC WORKS

 430000 PUBLIC WORKS  Budget:_____ 1,287,195  _____  671,009  671,009

 Actual:  716,187  716,186

 Subtotal:  Budget:_____ 1,287,195  _____  671,009  671,009

 Actual:  716,187  716,186

 Group:  Budget:_____ 1,287,195  _____  671,009  671,009

 Actual:  716,187  716,186

 Fund:  Budget:_____ 1,287,195  _____  671,009  671,009

 Actual:  716,187  716,186
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17:11:04  Expenditure by Activity and Object  Report ID: B270A

 For the Year: 2025 - 2026

 2997 ARPA-MAG HERON WATER

(100) (200-800)  (600-699)  (900)

 Prev Previous  Previous  Personal Operating &  Capital  Final

 Account  FTE  Budget  Actual  FTE  Services Maintenance  P&I  Outlay  Budget

--------------------------------  ---- -------------------- ----- --------- ----------- ------- ---------- ----------

430000 PUBLIC WORKS

 430000 PUBLIC WORKS

 430000 PUBLIC WORKS  Budget:_____  0  _____  0

 Actual:

 Subtotal:  Budget:_____  0  _____  0

 Actual:

 Group:  Budget:_____  0  _____  0

 Actual:

 Fund:  Budget:_____  0  _____  0

 Actual:
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17:11:04                                        Expenditure by Activity and Object                         Report ID: B270A

                                                     For the Year: 2025 - 2026

  2998 ARPA-MAG NOXON WATER

                                                                                  (100)  (200-800)  (600-699)  (900)

                                               Prev Previous  Previous          Personal Operating &          Capital   Final

          Account                              FTE  Budget    Actual      FTE   Services Maintenance  P&I     Outlay    Budget

--------------------------------               ---- -------------------- ----- --------- ----------- ------- ---------- ----------

430000 PUBLIC WORKS

  430000 PUBLIC WORKS

    430000 PUBLIC WORKS                 Budget:_____   242,832           _____               240,732                       240,732

                                        Actual:                    2,100                       2,100

                    Subtotal:           Budget:_____   242,832           _____               240,732                       240,732

                                        Actual:                    2,100                       2,100

                       Group:           Budget:_____   242,832           _____               240,732                       240,732

                                        Actual:                    2,100                       2,100

                        Fund:           Budget:_____   242,832           _____               240,732                       240,732

                                        Actual:                    2,100                       2,100

                 Grand Total:           Budget:_____21,643,160           _____  5,882,888  9,578,833 128,815  2,206,927 17,797,463

                                        Actual:               14,282,097        5,211,655  7,074,849 234,033  1,761,559
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